Himachal Pradesh Public Works Department HP.PWD Division Shahpur, Distt. Kangra (H.P)-176206

e-mail id: ee-shahpur-pwd@hp.gov.in "NOTICE INVITING TENDERS"

Sealed percentage rate tenders on form 6 & 7/8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, Shahpur Division HP.PWD Shahpur on behalf of Governor of H.P for the following works from the approved and eligible contractors enlisted in HP.PWD, (B&R) whose registration stood renewed as per revised rules and also registered under in H.P General Sales Tax Act 1968 so as to reach in his office on or before 06-06-2025 up to 11:00 AM. and the same shall be opened on the same day at 11:30 AM. in the presence of intending contractors or their authorized representatives. The tender documents can be had from his office against cash payment (Non-refundable) on 05-06-2025 up to 5:00 P.M and the application for issue of tender form shall be received on 04-06-2025 up to 12:00 Noon.

The earnest money in the shape of NSC/FDR/Saving account of the Post office/ Bank in H.P duly pledged in favour of the XEN must accompany with each tender. Conditional/incomplete tenders & tenders without earnest money will be summarily rejected. The offer of tender shall be kept open for 75 days.

Sr. No.	Name of work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Time limit	Cost of tender form
1	Construction of Shamshanghat shed at Satyal Basti Ward No- 01 in G.P Ambari (Deposit work.) (S.H Construction of Shed.)	70,226.00	1410.00	Two Months	350/-
2	A/R and M/O Ranital 32 mile Kotla road km 18/00 to 24/00. (Under MMSRRY 2025-26).(S,H:-Repair of Pot Hole / patch work between km 18/00 to 18/400).	98,904.00	2000.00	One Month	350/-
3	A/R and M/O Ranital 32 mile Kotla road km 18/00 to 24/00. (Under MMSRRY 2025-26).(S.H:-Repair of Pot Hole / patch work between km 18/400 to 19/00).	99,232.00	2000.00	One Month	350/-
4	A/R and M/O Ranital 32 mile Kotla road km 18/00 to 24/00. (Under MMSRRY 2025-26).(S.H:-Repair of Pot Hole / patch work between km 19/00 to 20/00).	99,068.00	2000.00	One Month	350/-
5 .	A/R and M/O Ranital 32 mile Kotla road km 18/00 to 24/00. (Under MMSRRY 2025-26).(S.H;-Repair of Pot Hole / patch work between km 21/00 to 21/500).	98,649.00	2000.00	One Month	350/-
6	A/R and M/O Ranital 32 mile Kotla road km 18/00 to 24/00. (Under MMSRRY 2025-26).(S.H:-Repair of Pot Hole / patch work between km 21/500 to 22/00).	98,888.00	2000.00	One Month	350/-
7	A/R and M/O Ranital 32 mile Kotla road km 18/00 to 24/00. (Under MMSRRY 2025-26).(S.H:-Repair of Pot Hole / patch work between km 23/00 to 24/00).	98,190.00	2000.00	One Month	350/-
8	A/R and M/O Ranital 32 mile Kotla road km 18/00 to 24/00. (Under MMSRRY 2025-26).(S.H:-Repair of Pot Hole / patch work between km 24/00 to 25/00).	98,461.00	2000.00	One Month	350/-
9	A/R and M/O Pargod to Kalru road km 0/00 to 4/00. (Under MMSRRY 2025-26).(S.H:-Repair of Pot Hole / patch work between km 0/00 to 1/00).	98,859.00	2000.00	One Month	350/-
10	A/R and M/O Pargod to Kalru road km 0/00 to 4/00. (Under MMSRRY 2025-26).(S.H:-Repair of Pot Hole / patch work between km 2/00 to 3/00).	98,440.00	2000.00	One Month	350/-
11	A/R and M/O Pargod to Kalru road km 0/00 to 4/00. (Under MMSRRY 2025-26).(S.H:-Repair of Pot Hole / patch work between km 3/00 to 4/00).	97,673.00	2000.00	One Month	350/-

12	Construction of Jeepable road from Vakil Singh House to	97,198.00	1950.00	Two Months	350/-	٦,
. '	Kartar Singh House Village Gubber. (Deposit work). (S.H:-			ł Ì		
	Construction of C.C. Pavement at RD 0/036 to 0/070 and					;
	Edge wall at RD 0/007 to 0/014).					
13	Replacement of old CGI Roofing at Home Guard camp at	98,345.00	2000.00	Two Months	350/-	
	Dhanotu Tehsil Shahpur Distt Kangra ((H.P).SDF/2024/1043			1		1
	(Deposit work). (S.H:-Dismantling of roofing and Providing					
	and fixing prepainted sheet (front side).					
14	C/o Puhara Churtha Road Km. 0/00 to 4/500.(S.H:-Providing	90,026.00	18000.00	Two Months	350/-	
	and laying 450 MM Hume pipe culvert at RD Km 1/120.)					4
15	A/R and M/O Chambi to Dharamshala (MDR-45) road km	98,041.00	2000.00	One Month	350/-	1
	0/00 to 12/800. (Under MMSRRY 2025-26).(S.H:-Repair of					
	Pot Hole / patch work between km 2/00 to 2/500).				2 7 2 /	4
16	A/R and M/O Chambi to Dharamshala (MDR-45) road km	98,425.00	2000.00	One Month	350/-	
	0/00 to 12/800. (Under MMSRRY 2025-26).(S.H:-Repair of					
	Pot Hole / patch work between km 2/600 to 3/00).	00 150 00	2000 00		2501	4
17	A/R and M/O Chambi to Dharamshala (MDR-45) road km	98,450.00	2000.00	One Month	350/-	
	0/00 to 12/800. (Under MMSRRY 2025-26).(S.H:-Repair of					
	Pot Hole / patch work between km 3/150 to 3/550).	07.644.00	2000.00	One Month	350/-	\dashv
18	A/R and M/O Chambi to Dharamshala (MDR-45) road km	97,644.00	2000.00	One Month	330/-	1
ļ	0/00 to 12/800. (Under MMSRRY 2025-26).(S.H:-Repair of Pot Hole / patch work between km 3/570 to 4/000).					
						_
19	A/R and M/O Chambi to Dharamshala (MDR-45) road km	98,192.00	2000.00	One Month	350/-	
	0/00 to 12/800. (Under MMSRRY 2025-26).(S.H:-Repair of					
	Pot Hole / patch work between km 7/00 to 7/550).		400000		2501	4
20	Construction of Jeepable road from Vakil Singh House to	93,411.00	1900.00	Two Months	350/-	
	Kartar Singh House Village Gubber. (Deposit work). (S.H:-			1		1
	Construction of C.C. Pavement at RD 0/071 to 0/103.20 and			1		1
21	Edge wall at RD 0/014 to 0/020). A/R and M/O Dadhamb Durgella Bhatech via Tandu road km	95,502.00	1950.00	One Month	350/-	.
2,1	0/00 to 6/450. (Under MMSRRY 2025-26). (S.H:-Repair of	95,502.00	1930.00	One Month	330/-	1
	Pot Hole / patch work between km 3/00 to 3/700)					1
22	A/R and M/O Dadhamb Durgella Bhatech via Tandu road km	98,189.00	2000.00	One Month	350/-	-
~~	0/00 to 6/450. (Under MMSRRY 2025-26). (S.H:-Repair of	1	2000.00		350,	
	Pot Hole / patch work between km 4/500 to 5/00)	l				
23	A/R and M/O Dadhamb Durgella Bhatech via Tandu road km	97,725.00	2000.00	One Month	350/-	٦
	0/00 to 6/450. (Under MMSRRY 2025-26). (S.H:-Repair of		u			
	Pot Hole / patch work between km 3/800 to 4/300)					1
24	Replacement of old CGI Roofing at Home Guard camp at	99,177.00	2000.00	Two Months	350/-	٦
	Dhanotu Tehsil Shahpur Distt Kangra ((H.P).SDF/2024/1043					Ì
.	(Deposit work). (S.H:- Dismantling of roofing and Providing					Ì
	and fixing prepainted sheet (Right side).					
25	A/R and M/Odder to Lanjhani road km 0/00 to 2/900. (Under	98,708.00	2000.00	One Month	350/-	
	MMSRRY 2025-26).(S.H:-Repair of Pot Hole / patch work					
	between km 1/00 to 1/700)					
26	A/R and M/Odder to Lanjhani road km 0/00 to 2/900. (Under	96,718.00	1950.00	One Month	350/-	
	MMSRRY 2025-26).(S.H:-Repair of Pot Hole / patch work					
	between km 1/800 to 2/400)					_
27	Construction of Shamshanghat shed at Satyal Basti Ward No-	92,068.00	1850.00	Two Months	350/-	
	01 in G.P Ambari (Deposit work.) (S.H Construction of					
	Shed.)	0.5.00.00	0000		2.70:	_
28	Preparation of forest diversion case under FCA,1980 for	95,000.00	2000.00	Six Months	350/-	
	construction of link road Thamba Manoh in Tehsil Shahpur					
	Distt KangraRD 0/0 Km to 6/026 Km. (S.H:-Preparation of					
	forest diversion case under FCA,1980).			_	<u> </u>	

29	Landslide Disaster Related Mitigation work on Salli to Khari-Behi raod Km. 0/00 to 9/570. (S.H :-Protection work in wire crate at Rd 3/070 to 3/077.50.	98,115.00	2000.00	Two Months	350/-
30	Replacement of old CGI Roofing at Home Guard camp at Dhanotu Tehsil Shahpur Distt Kangra ((H.P).SDF/2024/1043 (Deposit work). (S.H:- Dismantling of roofing and Providing and fixing prepainted sheet (Left side).	99,642.00	2000.00	Two Months	350/-
31	A/R and M/O Keyorian Dalho Baag road km 0/00 to 2/570. (Under MMSRRY 2025-26).(S.H:-Repair of Pot Hole / patch work between km 1/00 to 1/800)	97,204.00	1950.00	One Month	350/-
32	Preparation of forest diversion case under FCA,1980 for construction of link road from Shahpur Jawali road to Thehr Chelian Nera in Sub-Tehsil Harchakian Distt Kangra RD 0/0 Km to 2/285 Km. (S.H:-Preparation of forest diversion case under FCA,1980).	95,000.00	2000.00	Six Months	350/-
33	A/R and M/O Keyorian Dalho Baag road km 0/00 to 2/570. (Under MMSRRY 2025-26).(S.H:-Repair of Pot Hole / patch work between km 1/900 to 2/570)	96,216.00	1900.00	One Month	350/-
34	Preparation of forest diversion case under FCA,1980 for construction of link road from Slaleta to Banu Mahadev Dhanotu in Tehsil Shahpur Distt Kangra RD 0/0 Km to 6/673 Km. (S.H: -Preparation of forest diversion case under FCA,1980).	95,000.00	2000.00	Six Months	

Certified that tender of above works are being called of urgent nature in public interest.

Terms & Conditions: -

- 1. The contractor/firm should be produce the attested copy of latest enlistment and renewal enlistment in HP.PWD. GST No. and EPF No. with the application falling which their application will not be entertained.
- 2. If any of the date mentioned above happened to be Gazetted Holiday the same shall be processed on next working day.
- 3. The Earnest Money for the above works should be required at the time of sale of tender forms.
- 4. The Contractor/Firms should be quoted percentage rate in the tender both in figures and in words failing which tender is likely to be rejected.
- 5. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to accept/reject any tender/application or all tender without assigning any reason.

Executive Engineer, Shappur Division, HPPWD Shahpur.

28/05/25

(on behalf of Governor of Himachal Practesh)

No.PWD/SD/Tender/NIT/2025-26/-

759-67

Copy to following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. The Superintending Engineer, 5th Circle HPPWD Palampur.
- 2. The Executive Engineer (IT), Nigam Vihar Shimla. He is requested to upload the same on the department website.
- 3. All the Assistant Engineer under this Division.
- 4. The Drawing/Accounts Branch in this office.
- 5. N.I.T Register.
- 6. Notice Board

Executive Engineer, Shahpur Division, HP.PWD Shahpur.

ESTIMATED EARNEST

.

₹

70226.00 1410.00

TIME LIMIT

Two Months

NAME OF WORK :- Construction of Shamshanghat Shed at Satyal Basti Ward No-01 in G.P Ambari. (Deposit work).

SUB-HEAD :- Construction of Shed.

S.	Description of items	Quantity		RATES .	Unit	Amount
No.			In fig	In words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Providing and fixing 0.60mm (Zero point six zero millimetre) thick pre-painted steel sheet roofing of TATA Durashine/ SAIL/Reliance/ Jindal steel over steel trussed in roofing with hot dipped metallic zinc coated sheet with top coat of regular modified polyster (RMP) organic coating of 20 (twenty) microns over 5 (five) microns primer coating to back coat of polyster of 5 (five) microns over 5 (five) microns primer coating including fixing with prepainted iron J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 6mm (six millimetre) dia metre with prepainted limpet and rubber washers complete with all accesoriees as required, including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals, as per approved drawing, design, specifications and as directed by Engineer-In-Charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royality, malkana, toll tax, GST and all type of other taxes imposed by the Government.		1450.10	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Fifty And Paise Ten Only	Per Squre metres	61412.00
2	Providing and fixing pre-painted sheet ridge (Factory made) having proper Gola Shape or hips of TATA Durashine/SAIL/Reliance/Jindal steel 60cm (sixty centimetre) over all with 0.60mm (zero pint six zero millimetre) thick prepainted steel sheet in roofing with hot dipped metalic zinc coated sheets with top coat of regular modified polyster organic coating of 20 (twenty) microns over 5 (five) microns primer coating & back coat of polyster of 5 (five) microns over 5 (five) microns primer coating including fixing with prepainted iron J or L hooks, bolts & nuts 6mm (six millimetre) dia with prepainted G.I. limpet and bitumen washers complete with all accessories as required, including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals, as per approved drawing, design, specifications and as directed by Engineer-In-Charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royality, malkana, toll tax, GST and all type of other taxes imposed by the Government.	metre	550.90	Rupees Five Hundred Fifty And Paise Ninety Only	Per Running metre	881 4. 00 ***
					QTAL :-	70226.00
	Quated Rate in Figure (%)			ed by the contracto		
	Quated Rate in Words (%)	(Amount	to be quote	d by the contract	or in_	

Executive Engineer, Shahpur Division, HPPWD Shahpur



ESTIMATED COST: - ₹ EARNEST MONEY:- ₹

TIME LIMIT

98904.00 2000.00 One Month

NAME OF WORK: - A/R and M/O Ranital 32 mile Kotla road km 18/00 to 24/00. (Under MMSRRY 2025-26).

SUB-HEAD :- ; Repair of Pot Hole / patch work between km 18/00 to 18/400).

_							
	S.	Description of items	Quantity		RATES	Unit	Amount
	No.			In fig	In words		in the state of the
F	1	2	3	4	5	6	. 7
٠.[1 '	Maintenance of WBM road including filling up of pot holes, ruts and rectifying corrugated surface, damaged edges and ravellin	g 196.00	141.70	Rupees One Hundred	Per square	27773.00
		as per technical sepcification Clause 1906 as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge includin	g		Forty One And Paise Seventy Only	metre	
		carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST an	d		, ,		
		any other taxes imposed by the Government					•
	2	Providing and applying tack coat with Bitumen emulsion (RS-1) using emulsion distributor at the rate of 0.225 kgs (Zero decima	i 223.40	22.50	Rupees Twenty Two	Per square	S027.00
		two hundred twenty five kilogramme) per square metre on the prepared bituminous surface cleaned with Hydraulic broom a	s		And Paise Fifty Only	metre	
		per Technical Specification Clause 503. as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads	i,				
		lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by th	е				
		Government.					
	3	Providing, laying and rolling of close-graded Mix Seal Surfacing surfacing material of 20 mm thickness composed of 11.2 mm to	223.40	295.90	Rupees Two Hundred	Per square	66104.00
		0~9 mm (Type-A) @0. 2704 kg/per ten square meter aggregates using penetration grade bitumen @ie binders conten	t		Ninety Five And Paise Ninety Only	metre	`
		@22.00kg/10 sqm or 5.11% by weight and minimum density of MSS should be 2.10 gm/cc to required line, grade and level to					
		serve as wearing course on a previously prepared base, including mixing in a suitable plant, laying and rolling with a three whee	el				
		8-10 kN static roller and finishing to required level and grades as per Technical Specification Clause 509 including all leads, lift	s				
		and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfication of the Engineer in Charge. including carriage of materials within a	I				
		leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the	e				••
		Government.					
L						TOTAL :-	98904.00
		Quated Rate in Figure (%)	(Amount	to be quote	d by the contractor in F	igure),	
		Quated Rate în Words (%)	(Amount	to be quote	d by the contractor in v	vords)	



ESTIMATED COST: - ₹

99232.00 2000.00

EARNEST MONEY:- ₹
TIME LIMIT :

One Month

NAME OF WORK: A/R and M/O Ranital 32 mile Kotla road km 18/00 to 24/00. (Under MMSRRY 2025-26).

SUB-HEAD :- Repair of Pot

Repair of Pot Hole / patch work between km 18/400 to 19/00).

	S.	Description of items	'Quantity		RATES	Unit	Amount
, v	Vo.		-	In fig	In words		
	1	2 ,	3	4	5	6	. 7
. :		Maintenance of WBM road including filling up of pot holes, ruts and rectifying corrugated surface, damaged edges and ravelling as per technical sepcification Clause 1906 as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge including		141.70	Rupees One Hundred Forty One And Paise Seventy Only	Per square metre	14028.00
		carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST and				•	
<u> </u>	_	any other taxes imposed by the Government				_	
2		Providing and applying tack coat with Bitumen emulsion (RS-1) using emulsion distributor at the rate of 0.225 kgs (Zero decimal two hundred twenty five kilogramme) per square metre on the prepared bituminous surface cleaned with Hydraulic broom as		22.50	Rupees Twenty Two And Paise Fifty Only	Per square metre	6021.00
		per Technical Specification Clause 503. as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads,					
		lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the		: .	•		20
		Government.					
		Providing, laying and rolling of close-graded Mix Seal Surfacing surfacing material of 20 mm thickness composed of 11.2 mm to 0°9 mm (Type-A) @0. 2704 kg/per ten square meter aggregates using penetration grade bitumen @ie binders content @22.00kg/10 sqm or 5.11% by weight and minimum density of MSS should be 2.10 gm/cc to required line, grade and level to serve as wearing course on a previously prepared base, including mixing in a suitable plant, laying and rolling with a three wheel 8-10 kN static roller and finishing to required level and grades as per Technical Specification Clause S09 including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfication of the Engineer in Charge. including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the		295.90	Rupees Two Hundred Ninety Five And Paise Ninety Only	Per square metre	79183.00
		Government.					
		COTORINIONS .				TOTAL :-	99232.00
r		Quated Rate in Figure (%)	(Amount t				
		Quated Rate in Words (%)	(Amount t	o be quote	d by the contractor in v	/ords)	

Executive Engineer, Shahpur Divisjon, Hapwid Shakkalur

ESTIMATED COST: - ₹

99068.00 2000.00

EARNEST MONEY:- ₹
TIME LIMIT :

One Month

NAME OF WORK: - A/R and M/O Ranital 32 mile Kotla road km 18/00 to 26/00. (Under MMSRRY 2025-26).

SUB-HEAD: - Repair of Pot Hole / patch work between km 19/00 to 20/00).

S.	S Description of items	Quantity	· ·	RATES	Unit	Amount
No.	, Description of items	Quarterey	In fig	In words		7 1110 4110
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Maintenance of WBM road including filling up of pot holes, ruts and rectifying corrugated surface, damaged edges and ravelling as per technical sepcification Clause 1906 as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government	B	141.70	Rupees One Hundred Forty One And Paise Seventy Only	Per square metre	5172.00
2	Providing and applying tack coat with Bitumen emulsion (RS-1) using emulsion distributor at the rate of 0.225 kgs (Zero decima two hundred twenty five kilogramme) per square metre on the prepared bituminous surface cleaned with Hydraulic broom as per Technical Specification Clause 503. as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	s ,	22.50	Rupees Twenty Two And Paise Fifty Only	Per square metre	6635.00
3	Providing, laying and rolling of close-graded Mix Seal Surfacing surfacing material of 20 mm thickness composed of 11.2 mm to 0~9 mm (Type-A) @0. 2704 kg/per ten square meter aggregates using penetration grade bitumen @ie binders content @22.00kg/10 sqm or 5.11% by weight and minimum density of MSS should be 2.10 gm/cc to required line, grade and level to serve as wearing course on a previously prepared base, including mixing in a suitable plant, laying and rolling with a three whee 8-10 kN static roller and finishing to required level and grades as per Technical Specification Clause 509 including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfication of the Engineer in Charge. including carriage of materials within al leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	t o d s	295,90	Rupees Two Hundred Ninety Five And Paise Ninety Only	Per square metre	87261.00
					TOTAL :-	99068.00
	Quated Rate in Figure (%)	(Amount	to be quote	d by the contractor in F	igure)	_
	Quated Rate in Wards (%)	(Amount	to be quote	vords)		

Executive Engineer, Shahpur Division, HRPWP Shahour

7



ESTIMATED COST: - ₹
EARNEST MONEY: - ₹

98649.00 2000.00

TIME LIMIT :

One Month

NAME OF WORK :- A/R and M/O Ranital 32 mile Kotla road km 18/00 to 26/600. (Under MMSRRY 2025-26).

<u>SUB-HEAD</u> :-

Repair of Pot Hole / patch work between km 21/00 to 21/500).

s.	Description of items	Quantity		RATES	Unit	Amount
No.			In fig	In words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Maintenance of WBM road including filling up of pot holes, ruts and rectifying corrugated surface, damaged edges and ravelling	25.00	141.70	Rupees One Hundred	Per square	3543.00
	as per technical sepcification Clause 1906 as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge including			Forty One And Paise Seventy Only	metre	
	carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST and			Sevency only		
	any other taxes imposed by the Government					
2	Providing and applying tack coat with Bitumen emulsion (RS-1) using emulsion distributor at the rate of 0.225 kgs (Zero decimal	298.70	22.50	Rupees Twenty Two	Per square	6721.00
	two hundred twenty five kilogramme) per square metre on the prepared bituminous surface cleaned with Hydraulic broom as			And Paise Fifty Only	metre	
	per Technical Specification Clause 503. as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads,		ļ			
	lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the					
	Government.					
3	Providing, laying and rolling of close-graded Mix Seal Surfacing surfacing material of 20 mm thickness composed of 11.2 mm to	298.70	295.90	Rupees Two Hundred	Per square	88385.00
	0~9 mm (Type-A) @0. 2704 kg/per ten square meter aggregates uslng penetration grade bltumen @ie binders content	l		Ninety Five And Paise Ninety Only	metre	
	@22.00kg/10 sqm or 5.11% by weight and minimum density of MSS should be 2.10 gm/cc to required line, grade and level to			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1	
	serve as wearing course on a previously prepared base, including mixing in a suitable plant, laying and rolling with a three wheel]		•		
	8-10 kN static roller and finishing to required level and grades as per Technical Specification Clause 509 including all leads, lifts	\	ļ			
	and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfication of the Engineer in Charge. including carriage of materials within all		Į			
	leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the	Ì				
	Government.					
					TOTAL :-	98649.00
	Quated Rate in Figure (%)	(Amount	to be quote	d by the contractor in I	igure)	
	Quated Rate in Words (%)	(Amount	to be quote	d by the contractor in t	words)	

Executive Engineer, Shahpur Division, HPRWD Shebour



ESTIMATED COST: - ₹
EARNEST MONEY: - ₹

98888.00 2000.00

TIME LIMIT :

One Month

NAME OF WORK: - A/R and M/O Ranital 32 mile Kotla road km 18/00 to 26/600. (Under MMSRRY 2025-26).

SUB-HEAD :-

Repair of Pot Hole / patch work between km 21/500 to 22/00).

S.	Description of items	Oughth		DATEC	Unit	A
No.		Quantity	In fig	RATES In words	Unit	Amount
100.						
1	2		4	5	6	7
1	Maintenance of WBM road including filling up of pot holes, ruts and rectifying corrugated surface, damaged edges and ravelling	57.00	141.70	Rupees One Hundred	Per square	8077.00
	as per technical sepcification Clause 1906 as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge including			Forty One And Paise Seventy Only	metre	
	carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST and					
	any other taxes imposed by the Government					
2	Providing and applying tack coat with Bitumen emulsion (RS-1) using emulsion distributor at the rate of 0.225 kgs (Zero decimal	285.21	22.50	Rupees Twenty Two	Per square	6417.00
	two hundred twenty five kilogramme) per square metre on the prepared bituminous surface cleaned with Hydraulic broom as			And Paise Fifty Only	metre	
ĺ	per Technical Specification Clause 503. as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads,					
	lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the					
	Government.					
3	Providing, laying and rolling of close-graded Mix Seal Surfacing surfacing material of 20 mm thickness composed of 11.2 mm to	285.21	295.90	Rupees Two Hundred	Per square	84394.00
	0~9 mm (Type-A) @0. 2704 kg/per ten square meter aggregates using penetration grade bltumen @ie binders content			Ninety Five And Paise	metre	
	@22.00kg/10 sqm or 5.11% by weight and minimum density of MSS should be 2.10 gm/cc to required line, grade and level to			Ninety Only		
	serve as wearing course on a previously prepared base, including mixing in a suitable plant, laying and rolling with a three wheel					
	8-10 kN static roller and finishing to required level and grades as per Technical Specification Clause 509 including all leads, lifts					ł
	and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfication of the Engineer in Charge, including carriage of materials within all					J
	leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, G5T or any other taxes imposed by the					
	Government.					i
··-	Government				TOTAL	000000
					TOTAL :-	98888.00
	Quated Rate in Figure (%)	(Amount t				
	Quated Rate in Words (%)	(Amount t	o be quote	by the contractor in v	vords)	

Executive Engineer, Shahpur Division, HPPWD Shangar



ESTIMATED COST: - ₹
EARNEST MONEY: - ₹

98190.00 2000.00

TIME LIMIT

One Month

NAME OF WORK: - A/R and M/O Ranital 32 mile Kotla road km 18/00 to 26/600. (Under MMSRRY 2025-26).

SUB-HEAD :-

Repair of Pot Hole / patch work between km 23/00 to 24/00).

s.	Description of items	Quantity		RATES	Unit	Amount	
No.			in fig	In words			
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	
	Maintenance of WBM road including filling up of pot holes, ruts and rectifying corrugated surface, damaged edges and ravelling as per technical sepcification Clause 1906 as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer—in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government		141.70	Rupees One Hundred Forty One And Paise Seventy Only	Per square metre	3861.00	
2	Providing and applying tack coat with Bitumen emulsion (RS-1) using emulsion distributor at the rate of 0.225 kgs (Zero decimal two hundred twenty five kilogramme) per square metre on the prepared bituminous surface cleaned with Hydraulic broom as per Technical Specification Clause 503. as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.		22.50	Rupees Twenty Two And Paise Fifty Only	Per square metre	6666.00	
	Providing, laying and rolling of close-graded Mix Seal Surfacing surfacing material of 20 mm thickness composed of 11.2 mm to 0~9 mm (Type-A) @0. 2704 kg/per ten square meter aggregates using penetration grade bitumen @ie binders content @22.00kg/10 sqm or 5.11% by weight and minimum density of MSS should be 2.10 gm/cc to required line, grade and level to serve as wearing course on a previously prepared base, including mixing in a suitable plant, laying and rolling with a three wheel 8-10 kN static roller and finishing to required level and grades as per Technical Specification Clause 509 including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfication of the Engineer in Charge. including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.		295.90	Rupees Two Hundred Ninety Five And Paise Ninety Only		87663.00 98190.00	
	Quated Rate in Figure (%)						
_	Quated Rate in Words (%)	(Amount t	o be quote	d by the contractor in v	words)		

Executive Engineer Shahpur Division, HPPWD Shahpur



ESTIMATED COST: - ₹
EARNEST MONEY: - ₹

98461.00 2000.00

TIME LIMIT :

One Month

NAME OF WORK: - A/R and M/O Ranital 32 mile Kotla road km 18/00 to 26/600. (Under MMSRRY 2025-26).

SUB-HEAD :-

Repair of Pot Hole / patch work between km 24/00 to 25/00).

s.	Description of items	Quantity		RATES.	Unit	Amoun
No.			In fig	In words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Maintenance of WBM road including filling up of pot holes, ruts and rectifying corrugated surface, damaged edges and ravelling as per technical sepcification Clause 1906 as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government		141.70	Rupees One Hundred Forty One And Paise Seventy Only	Per square metre	3259.00
2	Providing and applying tack coat with Bitumen emulsion (RS-1) using emulsion distributor at the rate of 0.225 kgs (Zero decimal two hundred twenty five kilogramme) per square metre on the prepared bituminous surface cleaned with Hydraulic broom as per Technical Specification Clause 503. as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.		22.50	Rupees Twenty Two And Paise Fifty Only	Per square metre	6728.00
3	Providing, laying and rolling of close-graded Mix Seal Surfacing surfacing material of 20 mm thickness composed of 11.2 mm to 0~9 mm (Type-A) @0. 2704 kg/per ten square meter aggregates using penetration grade bitumen @ie binders content @22.00kg/10 sqm or 5.11% by weight and minimum density of MSS should be 2.10 gm/cc to required line, grade and level to serve as wearing course on a previously prepared base, including mixing in a suitable plant, laying and rolling with a three wheel 8-10 kN static roller and finishing to required level and grades as per Technical Specification Clause 509 including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfication of the Engineer in Charge. including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.		295.90	Rupees Two Hundred Ninety Five And Paise Ninety Only	Per square metre	88474.00
					TOTAL :-	98461.00
	Quated Rate in Figure (%) (Amount to be quoted by the contractor in Figure)					
	Quated Rate in Words (%)	(Amount t	o be quote	d by the contractor in v	ords)	

Executive Engineer, Shahpur Division,

7

ESTIMATED COST: - ₹
EARNEST MONEY: - ₹

98859.00 2000.00

TIME LIMIT :

One Month

NAME OF WORK :- A/R and M/O Pargod to Kairu road km 0/00 to 4/00. (Under MMSRRY 2025-26).

SUB-HEAD :- Repair of Pot Hole / patch work between km 0/00 to 1/00).

_						
5.	Description of items	Quantity		RATES	Unit	Amoun
No.			In fig	In words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Maintenance of WBM road including filling up of pot holes, ruts and rectifying corrugated surface, damaged edges and ravelling	71.20	141.70	Rupees One Hundred	Per square	10089.00
	as per technical sepcification Clause 1906 as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge including			Forty One And Paise Seventy Only	metre	
	carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST and		l			
	any other taxes imposed by the Government					
2	Providing and applying tack coat with Bitumen emulsion (RS-1) using emulsion distributor at the rate of 0.225 kgs (Zero decimal	278.80	22.50	Rupees Twenty Two	Per square	6273.00
	two hundred twenty five kilogramme) per square metre on the prepared bituminous surface cleaned with Hydraulic broom as			And Paise Fifty Only	metre	
	per Technical Specification Clause 503. as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads,		l			
	lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the				l	
	Government.				_	
3	Providing, laying and rolling of close-graded Mix Seal Surfacing surfacing material of 20 mm thickness composed of 11.2 mm to	278.80	295.90	Rupees Two Hundred	Per square	82497.00
	0~9 mm (Type-A) @0. 2704 kg/per ten square meter aggregates using penetration grade bitumen @ie binders content)	Ninety Five And Paise	metre	
	@22.00kg/10 sqm or 5.11% by weight and minimum density of MSS should be 2.10 gm/cc to required line, grade and level to	[Ninety Only		
	serve as wearing course on a previously prepared base, including mixing in a suitable plant, laying and rolling with a three wheel					
	8-10 kN static roller and finishing to required level and grades as per Technical Specification Clause 509 including all leads, lifts					
	and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfication of the Engineer in Charge. including carriage of materials within all)				
	leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the	Ì				
	Government.					
					TOTAL :-	98859.00
	Quated Rate in Figure (%)	(Amount t	o be quote	d by the contractor in F	igure)	
	Quated Rate in Words (%)	(Amount t	o be quote	d by the contractor in v	vords)	

Executive Engineer, Shahpur Division, HPRWD Shahaa



ESTIMATED COST: - ₹
EARNEST MONEY: - ₹

98440.00 2000.00

TIME LIMIT

One Month

NAME OF WORK :- A/R and M/O Pargod to Kalru road km 0/00 to 4/00. (Under MMSRRY 2025-26).

SUB-HEAD :- Repair of Pot Hole / patch work between km 2/00 to 3/00).

5.	Description of items	Quantity		RATES	Unit	Amount
No.			In fig	In words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Maintenance of WBM road including filling up of pot holes, ruts and rectifying corrugated surface, damaged edges and ravelling	90.60	141.70	Rupees One Hundred	Per square	12838.00
	as per technical sepcification Clause 1906 as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer–in-Charge including			Forty One And Paise Seventy Only	metre	
	carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST and					
	any other taxes imposed by the Government					
2	Providing and applying tack coat with Bitumen emulsion (RS-1) using emulsion distributor at the rate of 0.225 kgs (Zero decimal	268.85		Per square	6049.00	
	two hundred twenty five kilogramme) per square metre on the prepared bituminous surface cleaned with Hydraulic broom as			And Paise Fifty Only	metre	
	per Technical Specification Clause S03. as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads,					
	lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the					
	Government.					
3	Providing, laying and rolling of close-graded Mix Seal Surfacing surfacing material of 20 mm thickness composed of 11.2 mm to	268.85	295:90	Rupees Two Hundred	Per square	79553.00`*
	0~9 mm (Type-A) @0. 2704 kg/per ten square meter aggregates using penetration grade bitumen @ie binders content		Ninety Five And Paise	1 '	metre	
	@22.00kg/10 sqm or 5.11% by weight and minimum density of MSS should be 2.10 gm/cc to required line, grade and level to			Ninety Only		
	serve as wearing course on a previously prepared base, including mixing in a suitable plant, laying and rolling with a three wheel					
	8-10 kN static roller and finishing to required level and grades as per Technical Specification Clause 509 including all leads, lifts					
	and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfication of the Engineer in Charge. including carriage of materials within all					
	leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the					
	Government.			,		
					TOTAL :-	984 40.00
	Quated Rate in Figure (%)	(Amount t	o be quote	d by the contractor in F	igure),	
	Quated Rate in Words (%)	(Amount t	o be quote	d, by the contractor, in v	vords)	·····

Executive Engineer, Shahpur Division, HAPWO Shandur

1° j



ESTIMATED COST: - ₹

97673.00 2000.00

EARNEST MONEY:- ₹
TIME LIMIT :

One Month

NAME OF WORK :- A/R and M/O Pargod to Kalru road km 0/00 to 4/00. (Under MMSRRY 2025-26).

SUB-HEAD :- Repair of Pot Hole / patch work between km 3/00 to 4/00).

s.	Description of items	Quantity		RATES	Unit	Amoun		
No.			In fig	In words				
1	2	3	4	5 .	6	_~ 7		
1	Maintenance of WBM road including filling up of pot holes, ruts and rectifying corrugated surface, damaged edges and ravelling	83.50	141.70	Rupees One Hundred	Per square	11832.00		
	as per technical sepcification Clause 1906 as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge including			Forty One And Paise	metre			
	carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST and			Seventy Only				
	any other taxes imposed by the Government							
2	Providing and applying tack coat with Bitumen emulsion (RS-1) using emulsion distributor at the rate of 0.225 kgs (Zero decimal	269.60	22.50	Rupees Twenty Two	Per square	6066.00		
	two hundred twenty five kilogramme) per square metre on the prepared bituminous surface cleaned with Hydraulic broom as			And Paise Fifty Only	metre			
	per Technical Specification Clause 503. as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads,							
	lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the							
	Government.							
3	Providing, laying and rolling of close-graded Mix Seal Surfacing surfacing material of 20 mm thickness composed of 11.2 mm to	269.60	295.90	Rupees Two Hundred	Per square	79775.00		
	0~9 mm (Type-A) @0. 2704 kg/per ten square meter aggregates using penetration grade bitumen @ie binders content				1 '	Ninety Five And Paise	metre	
	@22.00kg/10'sqm or 5.11% by weight and minimum density of MSS should be 2.10 gm/cc to required line, grade and level to			Ninety Only	:			
	serve as wearing course on a previously prepared base, including mixing in a suitable plant, laying and rolling with a three wheel							
	8-10 kN static roller and finishing to required level and grades as per Technical Specification Clause 509 including all leads, lifts							
	and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfication of the Engineer in Charge, including carriage of materials within all							
	leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the							
	Government.							
					TOTAL :-	97673.00		
•	Quated Rate in Figure (%)	(Amount t	o be quoted	d by the contractor in F	igure)			
Quated Rate in Words (%) (Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words)								

Executive Engineer, Shahpur Division, HPPLVD-Shahpur





ESTIMATED COST: -**EARNEST MONEY:-** ₹ ₹

97198.00 1950.00

TIME LIMIT

Two Months

<u>NAME OF WORK</u>: Construction of Jeepable road from Vakil Singh House to Kartar Singh House Village Gubber. (Deposit work).

Construction of C.C. Pavement at RD 0/036 to 0/070 and Edge wall at RD 0/007 to 0/014). SUB-HEAD :-

S.		Quantity	RATES		Unit	Amount
No.	<u></u>		In fig	In words		
1	31 2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structur@such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets	8.20	350.00	Rupees Three Hundred	Per cubic	2870.00
	etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out	Cubic metre		Fifty Only	metre	
	rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the					
	directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and					
	other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and					
	bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not					
	exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping					
	and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush	,				
	which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all		£ 4-	F 5		: 2
	leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by					
	the Government.			· ·		
2	Stone filling with hard stone of approved quality dryshand packed tightly under floor. as per specifications, approved	6.90	850.00	Rupees Eight Hundred Fifty		5865.00
	drawing , design, as per the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-In-Charge including carriage of material	Cubic metre		Only	metre	
	within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royality, malkana, GST and all type of other					
	taxes imposed by the Government.					
3	Construction of plain cement concrete pavement, thickness as per design, over a prepared sub base, with 43 grade	1	7150.00	Rupees Seven Thousand	Per cubic	75075.00
	cement and any other equivalent type as per Clause 1501 using M25 (Grade), (design mix) concrete having coarse			One Hundred Fifty Only	metre	
	and fine aggregates conforming to IS:383, maximum size of coarse aggregate not exceeding 25 mm (twenty five	,				
	millimetre), mixed in a concrete mixer of not less than 0.2 cum (zero point two cubic meter) capacity and					
	appropriate weigh batcher using approved mix design, laid in approved fixed side formwork (steel channel, laying and fixing of 125 (one hundred twenty five) micron thick polythene film, wedges, steel plates including levelling the					
	formwork as per drawing), spreading the concrete with shovels, rakes, compacted using needle, screed and plate	1				
	vibrators and finished as approved, curing of concrete slabs for 14 (fourteen) days using curing compound					
	(where specified) and water finishing lines and grade as per drawing and MORD Technical specification					
	section1500 and as directed by the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and	I				
	other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the					
	Government.					
	5'					

Providing and Laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete as per drawings and MORD technical	2.45	4750.00	Rupees Four Thousand	Per cubic	11638.00
specifications section 800, 900, 1200 and 1600 nominal mix 1:4:8 (One cement isto Four sand isto Eight	Cubic metre		Seven Hundred Fifty Only	metre	
graded/crushed stone aggregate) 40mm (Forty milimetres) nominal size) for all type of structure like retaining wall /					
Breast wall etcetra including cost of form work and curing complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge including					
carriage of material, within all leads, lifts of materials and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royality,					
Malkana, toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.			a see var. wiyoon	Argentin and State of	
Providing and laying 100mm (one Hundred millimeter) dia P.V.C pipe weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry, plain	5.00	350,00	Rupees Three Hundred	Each	1750.00
/ reinforced concrete, Abutments, Wing walls, Return walls and retaining/breast walls extended through the full	Number	-	Fifty Only		
width of the structure with slope I(V):20(H)(One vertical : Twenty Horizontal) towards draining face complete as					
per drawing and MORD technical specification section 700 and 1200 and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge including					
carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax,					
GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.					
				TOTAL :-	97198.00
Quated Rate in Figure (%)	(Amount to b	e quoted by			
Quated Rate in Words (%)	(Amount to b	e quoted by	the contractor in words)		
	specifications section 800, 900, 1200 and 1600 nominal mix 1:4:8 (One cement isto Four sand isto Eight graded/crushed stone aggregate) 40mm (Forty milimetres) nominal size) for all type of structure like retaining wall / Breast wall etcetra including cost of form work and curing complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material, within all leads, lifts of materials and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government. Providing and laying 100mm (one Hundred millimeter) dia P.V.C pipe we'ep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry, plain / reinforced concrete, Abutments, Wing walls, Return walls and retaining/breast walls extended through the full width of the structure with slope I(V):20(H)(One vertical: Twenty Horizontal) towards draining face complete as per drawing and MORD technical specification section 700 and 1200 and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government. Quated Rate in Figure (%)	specifications section 800, 900, 1200 and 1600 nominal mix 1:4:8 (One cement isto Four sand isto Eight graded/crushed stone aggregate) 40mm (Forty milimetres) nominal size) for all type of structure like retaining wall / Breast wall etcetra including cost of form work and curing complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material, within all leads, lifts of materials and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government. Providing and laying 100mm (one Hundred millimeter) dia P.V.C pipe we'ep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry, plain / reinforced concrete, Abutments, Wing walls, Return walls and retaining/breast walls extended through the full width of the structure with slope I(V):20(H)(One vertical: Twenty Horizontal) towards draining face complete as per drawing and MORD technical specification section 700 and 1200 and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government. Quated Rate in Figure (%) (Amount to be	specifications section 800, 900, 1200 and 1600 nominal mix 1:4:8 (One cement isto Four sand isto Eight graded/crushed stone aggregate) 40mm (Forty milimetres) nominal size) for all type of structure like retaining wall / Breast wall etcetra including cost of form work and curing complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material, within all leads, lifts of materials and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government. Providing and laying 100mm (one Hundred millimeter) dia P.V.C pipe we'ep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry, plain / reinforced concrete, Abutments, Wing walls, Return walls and retaining/breast walls extended through the full width of the structure with slope I(V):20(H)(One vertical: Twenty Horizontal) towards draining face complete as per drawing and MORD technical specification section 700 and 1200 and as per direction of Engineer-in- charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government. Quated Rate in Figure (%) (Amount to be quoted by	Seven Hundred Fifty Only graded/crushed stone aggregate) 40mm (Forty milimetres) nominal size) for all type of structure like retaining wall / Breast wall etcetra including cost of form work and curing complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material, within all leads, lifts of materials and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government. Providing and laying 100mm (one Hundred millimeter) dia P.V.C pipe weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry, plain / reinforced concrete, Abutments, Wing walls, Return walls and retaining/breast walls extended through the full width of the structure with slope I(V):20(H)(One vertical : Twenty Horizontal) towards draining face complete as per drawing and MORD technical specification section 700 and 1200 and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government. [Amount to be quoted by the contractor in Figure]	specifications section 800, 900, 1200 and 1600 nominal mix 1:4:8 (One cement isto Four sand isto Eight graded/crushed stone aggregate) 40mm (Forty milimetres) nominal size) for all type of structure like retaining wall / Breast wall etcetra including cost of form work and curing complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material, within all leads, lifts of materials and other incidentals. The rate is including octrol, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government. Providing and laying 100mm (one Hundred millimeter) dia P.V.C pipe weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry, plain / reinforced concrete, Abutments, Wing walls, Return walls and retaining/breast walls extended through the full width of the structure with slope I(V):20(H)(One vertical : Twenty Horizontal) towards draining face complete as per drawing and MORD technical specification section 700 and 1200 and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government. **TOTAL :-* Quated Rate in Figure (%) **Cubic metre Seven Hundred Fifty Only **Malkana is including wall / **Each Fifty Only **Rupees Three Hundred Fifty Only **Rupees Three Hundred Fifty Only **Each Fifty Only **Fifty

Executive Engineer, Shahpur Division, HPPWD Shalipur

24



ESTIMATED COST: -

₹

98345.00

EARNEST MONEY: TIME LIMIT :

2000.00 Two Months

NAME OF WORK :-

Replacement of old CGI Roofing at Home Guard camp at Dhanotu Tehsil Shahpur Distt Kangra ((H.P).SDF/2024/1043 (Deposit work).

<u>SUB-HEAD</u>:- Dismantling of roofing and Providing and fixing prepainted sheet (front side).

S. No.	Description of items	Quantity		RATES	Unit	Amount			
			In fig	In words	1				
1	2	3	4	5	6	7			
1	Dismantling of roofing including ridges, hips, valleys gutter etc.and stacking the serviceable materials and disposal of un-serviceable	45.50	69.80	Rupees Sixty Nine And	Per square	3176.00			
		Square		Paise Eighty Only	metre				
	materials with in 20 (twenty) metre, as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and	metre							
	other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.								
2	Providing and fixing 0.60mm (Zero decimal Six Zero milimetres) thick prepainted steel sheet ISI marked - Z 120 of Tata Durashine/	38.60	1350.70	Rupees One Thousand	Per square	52137.00			
	Sail / Reliance / Jindal steel in roofing with hot dipped metalic zinc coated sheet with top coat of regular modified polyster (RMP)	Square		Three Hundred Fifty And Paise Seventy Only	metre				
	organic coating of 20 (Twenty) microns over 5 (Five) microns primer coating to back coat of polyster of 5 (five) microns over 5 (Five)	metre		Paise Seventy Only					
	microns primer fixing with prepainted iron J or L hooks, bolts and nuts with prepainted limpet and rubber washers complete with all								
	accessories as required within all leads, lifts of materials and other. incidentals. as per approved architectural drawing, design and	e		· ¢.,;		14			
	specification and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royality, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or								
	any other taxes imposed by the Government.								
3	Providing and fixing ridges or hips 60 cm (Sixty centimetres) over all with 0.60mm (Zero decimal Sixty milimetres) thick prepainted	15.50	575.75	Rupees Five Hundred	Per running	8924.00			
	steel sheet ISI marked - Z 120 of approved make in ridges of Sail / Relience / Jindal /Tata Durashine with hot dipped metallic Zinc	Running					Seventy Five And Paise Seventy Five Only	metre	
	coated sheet with top coat of regular modified polyester (RMP) organic coating of 20 (Twenty) microns over 5 (Five) microns primer	metre			Seventy Five Only				
	coating of back coat of polyester of 5 (Five) microns over 5 (Five) microns primer coating including fixing with prepainted iron J or L								
	hooks, bolts and nuts 6mm (Six milimetres) diametres with prepainted G.I. limpet and bitumen washers complete with all								
	accessories as required within all leads, lifts of materials and other. incidentals. as per approved architectural drawing, design and								
	specification as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royality, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any								
	other taxes imposed by the Government.								
4	Providing and fixing plain M.S. B.P. sheet of TATA/SAIL/JINDAL steel 2.00 mm (Two decimal zero millimeter) thick fixed in eaves	14.10	1650.50	Rupees One Thousand Six	Per square	23272.00			
	board / facia / soffits /ceiling including cutting, fixing and welding to steel rafter, member and applying a coat of red lead primer with	Square		Hundred Fifty And Paise Fifty Only	metre				
	gas/ electric welding in position complete (frame work is to be measured and paid for separately) within all leads, lifts of materials	metre		They only					
	and other. incidentals. as per approved drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi,								
	royality, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.								

:

5	Steel work welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming	103.20	105.00	Rupees One Hundred Five	Per Kilogram	10836.00
	coat of red lead paint in beams joists channels ,angles , tee ,flats with connecting plates or angle cleats as in main and cross	Kliograms		Only		
	beams,hip and jack rafters,purlins connected to common rafters and the like as per specification, approved drawing, design, as per	-{]			
	the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-In-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other					
	incidentals. The rate inclusive of octroi, royality, malkana and all type of taxes imposed by the Government.					
					TOTAL :-	98345.00
	Quated Rate in Figure (%)	(Amount to b	e quoted by	the contractor in Figure)		
	Quated Rate in Words (%)	(Amount to b	e quoted by	the contractor in words)		

50

Executive Engineer, Shahpur Division, HPPWD Sharpur



ESTIMATED COST: - ₹ EARNEST MONEY: - ₹

90026.00 1800.00

TIME LIMIT :

Two Months

NAME OF WORK: - C/o Puhara Churtha Road Km. 0/00 to 4/500.

SUB-HEAD :-

Providing and laying 450 MM Hume pipe culvert at RD Km 1/120.

S.	Description of items	Quantity		RATES	Unit	Amount
No.			In fig	In words	<u> </u>	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST or	Cubic metres	350.00	Rupees Three Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	7655.00
2	other taxes imposed by the Government. Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete in open foundation for all type of	10.78	5380.00	Rupees Five	Per cubic	57996.00
2	structure complete using plain cement concrete grade M-10 (M-ten) nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement isto three sand isto six crushed stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimetre) nominal size on ground in or under water including curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arrise at the time of laying concrete complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work in toe wall etctera as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification section/ clause 800,900 & 1200 and as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge complete, including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including Royality, Malkana, Octroi, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	Cubic metres		Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Only	metre	

ă .							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Lagrandy 2011	.:: 3 :::	Providing and laying (to level or slope) 450mm dia (Four hundred fifty millimetres) diameter reinforced cement	7.50	3250.00	Rupees Three	Per Running	24375.00
		concrete heavy duty non pressure pipes IS Class NP 3 for culverts on first class bedding of granular material in single	Running metre		Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	metre	
		row including providing and fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 (One cement : two sand) but excluding the cost of	-				
	-	excavation, protection works, back filling, concrete bedding and masonry work in head walls and parapets as per					
		drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specifications section 1102 and as per direction of Engineer – in- Charge including		-			
¢ .		carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental . The rate is including Royality, Malkana, Octroi, toll					
•		tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.					
						TOTAL :-	90026.00
		Quated Rate in Figure (%)	(Amount t	o be quoted	by the contractor in F	igure)	
		Quated Rate in Words (%)	(Amount t	o be quoted	by the contractor in v	vords)	

Executive Engineer, Shahpur Division, HRPWD Shalfau



ESTIMATED COST: - ₹
EARNEST MONEY: - ₹

98041.00 2000.00

TIME LIMIT :

One Month

NAME OF WORK: - A/R and M/O Chambi to Dharamshala (MDR-45) road km 0/00 to 12/800. (Under MMSRRY 2025-26).

SUB-HEAD :- Repair of Pot Hole / patch work between km 2/00 to 2/500)

s.	Description of items	Quantity		RATES	Unit	Amoun
No.			In fig	In words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting by mechanically means stone aggregate size 53mm to 22.4mm (fifty three millimeter to twenty two point four millimeter) Grading-III size [75mm(seventy five millimeters) compacted thickness] to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness using template, hand packing, rolling with three wheel 80-100 (eighty-Hundred) K:N. static roller in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening type-B of size 11.2mm (eleven point two milimetres) nominal size at the rate of 0.18cum (zero point eighteen) cubic metres per 10 Sqm (per ten square metres) and to fill up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density as per MORD technical specifications section 400 and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer—in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi,		2250.00	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	4995.00
	royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government					
2	Providing and applying tack coat with Bitumen emulsion (RS-1) using emulsion distributor at the rate of 0.225 kgs (Zero decimal two hundred twenty five kilogramme) per square metre on the prepared bituminous surface cleaned with Hydraulic broom as per Technical Specification Clause 503. as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.		22.50	Rupees Twenty Two And Paise Fifty Only	Per square metre	6575.00
3	Providing, laying and rolling of close-graded Mix Seal Surfacing surfacing material of 20 mm thickness composed of 11.2 mm to 0~9 mm (Type-A) @0. 2704 kg/per ten square meter aggregates using penetration grade bitumen @ie binders content @22.00kg/10 sqm or 5.11% by weight and minimum density of MSS should be 2.10 gm/cc to required line, grade and level to serve as wearing course on a previously prepared base, including mixing in a suitable plant, laying and rolling with a three wheel 8-10 kN static roller and finishing to required level and grades as per Technical Specification Clause 509 including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfication of the Engineer in Charge. Including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.		295.90	Rupees Two Hundred Ninety Five And Paise Ninety Only	Per square metre	86471.00
•					TOTAL :-	98041.00
	Quated Rate in Figure (%)	(Amount t	to be quote	d by the contractor in F	igure)	
	Quated Rate in Words (%)	(Amount t				

Executive Engineer, Shahpur Division, HEEWD Shaned



ESTIMATED COST: - ₹ EARNEST MONEY:- ₹ 98425.00 2000.00

TIME LIMIT

gne Month

NAME OF WORK :- A/R and M/O Chambi to Dharamshala (MDR-45) road km 0/00 to 12/800. (Under MMSRRY 2025-26).

SUB-HEAD :-

Repair of Pot Hole / patch work between km 2/600 to 3/00)

S.	Description of items	Quantity		RATES	Unit	Amou
No.			In fig	In words		888
1	2	3	4	5 .	6	g 7
1	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting by mechanically means stone aggregate size 53mm to 22.4mm (fifty three	2.90	2250.00	Rupees Two	Per cubic	6 25.00
	millimeter to twenty two point four millimeter) Grading-III size [75mm(seventy five millimeters) compacted thickness] to water			Thousand Two	metre	
	bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness using template, hand packing, rolling with three		,	Hundred Fifty Only	'	
	wheel 80-100 (eighty-Hundred) K.N. static roller in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone					8
	screening type-B of size 11.2mm (eleven point two milimetres) nominal size at the rate of 0.18cum (zero point eighteen) cubic					No.
	metres per 10 Sqm (per ten square metres) and to fill up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the					
	required density as per MORD technical specifications section 400 and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of					\$\$
	Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi,					
	royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government					N. C.
2	Providing and applying tack coat with Bitumen emulsion (RS-1) using emulsion distributor at the rate of 0.225 kgs (Zero decimal	288.63	22.50	Rupees Twenty Two And Paise Fifty Only		6494.00
	two hundred twenty five kilogramme) per square metre on the prepared bituminous surface cleaned with Hydraulic broom as	244				
	per Technical Specification Clause 503. as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads,					No.
	lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the		,			, in the second
	Government.					1
3	Providing, laying and rolling of close-graded Mix Seal Surfacing surfacing material of 20 mm thickness composed of 11.2 mm to	288.63	295.90	Rupees Two Hundred	Per square	85,406.00
	0~9 mm (Type-A) @0. 2704 kg/per ten square meter aggregates using penetration grade bitumen @ie binders content			Ninety Five And Paise	metre	*
	@22.00kg/10 sqm or 5.11% by weight and minimum density of MSS should be 2.10 gm/cc to required line, grade and level to			Ninety Only	1	1 15%
	serve as wearing course on a previously prepared base, including mixing in a suitable plant, laying and rolling with a three wheel					
	8-10 kN static roller and finishing to required level and grades as per Technical Specification Clause 509 including all leads, lifts					ones
	and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfication of the Engineer in Charge, including carriage of materials within all					12
	leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the					1 数
	Government.					S\$ 55.
					TOTAL :-	98,425.00
	Quated Rate in Figure (%)	(Amount t	o be quote	d by the contractor in F	igure)	N.
	Quated Rate in Words (%)	(Amount t	o be quoted	vords)	*	

Executive Engineer, Shahpur D<u>ivision,</u> HPRWP Shahpur



ESTIMATED COST: - ₹

98450.00

EARNEST MONEY:- ₹
TIME LIMIT :

2000.00 One Month

NAME OF WORK :- A/R and M/O Chambi to Dharamshala (MDR-45) road km 0/00 to 12/800. (Under MMSRRY 2025-26).

SUB-HEAD :-

Repair of Pot Hole / patch work between km 3/150 to 3/550)

s.	Description of items	Quantity		RATES	Unit	Amount
No.			In fig	In words	1	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting by mechanically means stone aggregate size 53mm to 22.4mm (fifty three millimeter to twenty two point four millimeter) Grading-III size [75mm(seventy five millimeters) compacted thickness] to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness using template, hand packing, rolling with three wheel 80-100 (eighty-Hundred) K.N. static roller in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening type-B of size 11.2mm (eleven point two milimetres) nominal size at the rate of 0.18cum (zero point eighteen) cubic metres per 10 Sqm (per ten square metres) and to fill up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density as per MORD technical specifications section 400 and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer—in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government		2250.00	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	6525.00
2	Providing and applying tack coat with Bitumen emulsion (RS-1) using emulsion distributor at the rate of 0.225 kgs (Zero decimal two hundred twenty five kilogramme) per square metre on the prepared bituminous surface cleaned with Hydraulic broom as per Technical Specification Clause 503. as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.		22.50	Rupees Twenty Two And Paise Fifty Only	Per square metre	6496.00
3	Providing, laying and rolling of close-graded Mix Seal Surfacing surfacing material of 20 mm thickness composed of 11.2 mm to 0~9 mm (Type-A) @0. 2704 kg/per ten square meter aggregates using penetration grade bitumen @ie binders content @22.00kg/10 sqm or 5.11% by weight and minimum density of MSS should be 2.10 gm/cc to required line, grade and level to serve as wearing course on a previously prepared base, including mixing in a suitable plant, laying and rolling with a three wheel 8-10 kN static roller and finishing to required level and grades as per Technical Specification Clause 509 including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfication of the Engineer in Charge. including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.		295.90 	Rupees Two Hundred Ninety Five And Paise Ninety Only		85429.00
					TOTAL :-	98450.00
	Quated Rate in Figure (%)	(Amount t	o be quote	by the contractor in F	igure)	• • • •
	Quated Rate in Words (%)	(Amount t	vords)			

Executive Engineer, Shahpur Division, HERWO Shakpur

_



ESTIMATED COST: - ₹

97644.00

EARNEST MONEY:- ₹
TIME LIMIT :

2000.00 One Month

NAME OF WORK: -- A/R and M/O Chambi to Dharamshala (MDR-45) road km 0/00 to 12/800. (Under MMSRRY 2025-26).

SUB-HEAD :-

Repair of Pot Hole / patch work between km 3/570 to 4/00)

S.	Co- S Description of items	Quantity		RATES	Unit	Amoun
No.			In fig	In words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	. 7
. 1	Providing; laying, spreading and compacting by mechanically means stone aggregate size 53mm to 22.4mm (fifty three millimeter to twenty two point four millimeter) Grading-III size [75mm(seventy five millimeters) compacted thickness] to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness using template, hand packing, rolling with three wheel 80-100 (eighty-Hundred) K.N. static roller in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening type-B of size 11.2mm (eleven point two millimetres) nominal size at the rate of 0.18cum (zero point eighteen) cubic metres per 10 Sqm (per ten square metres) and to fill up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density as per MORD technical specifications section 400 and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer—in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government		2250.00	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic ` metre	4343:00
2	Providing and applying tack coat with Bitumen emulsion (RS-1) using emulsion distributor at the rate of 0.225 kgs (Zero decimal		22.50	Rupees Twenty Two And Paise Fifty Only	Per square metre	6593.00
	two hundred twenty five kilogramme) per square metre on the prepared bituminous surface cleaned with Hydraulic broom as per Technical Specification Clause 503. as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.			Third is size in the six of the s	meac	
3	Providing, laying and rolling of close-graded Mix Seal Surfacing surfacing material of 20 mm thickness composed of 11.2 mm to 0~9 mm (Type-A) @0. 2704 kg/per ten square meter aggregates using penetration grade bitumen @ie binders content @22.00kg/10 sqm or 5.11% by weight and minimum density of MSS should be 2.10 gm/cc to required line, grade and level to serve as wearing course on a previously prepared base, including mixing in a suitable plant, laying and rolling with a three wheel 8-10 kN static roller and finishing to required level and grades as per Technical Specification Clause 509 including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfication of the Engineer in Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.		295.90	Rupees Two Hundred Ninety Five And Paise Ninety Only	Per square metre	86708.00
					TOTAL :-	97644.00
	Quated Rate in Figure (%)	(Amount t	o be quote	by the contractor in F	igure)	-
	Quated Rate in Words (%)	(Amount t	o be quoted	d by the contractor in v	vords)	

Executive Engineer, Shahpur Division, HPPMD Shakour

(19)

ESTIMATED COST: - ₹
EARNEST MONEY: - ₹

TIME LIMIT

98192.00 2000.00 One Month

NAME OF WORK: - A/R and M/O Chambi to Dharamshala (MDR-45) road km 0/00 to 12/800. (Under MMSRRY 2025-26).

SUB-HEAD :- Repair of Pot Hole / patch work between km 7/00 to 7/550)

5.	Description of items	Quantity	1		RATES	Unit	Amount	
No.			KEN	n fig	In words			
1	2	3	4 5		5	6	7	
1	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting by mechanically means stone aggregate size 53mm to 22.4mm (fifty three	1.99	2	50.00	Rupees Two	Per cubic	4478.00	
	millimeter to twenty two point four millimeter) Grading-III size [75mm(seventy five millimeters) compacted thickness] to water				Thousand Two	metre		
-	bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness using template, hand packing, rolling with three		Week.		Hundred Fifty Only			
	wheel 80-100 (eighty-Hundred) K.N. static roller in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone		TREPAUL	e kerlinging dan				
1	screening type-B of size 11.2mm (eleven point two milimetres) nominal size at the rate of 0.18cum (zero point eighteen) cubic		50048					
	metres per 10 Sqm (per ten square metres) and to fill up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the]	3]	
İ	required density as per MORD technical specifications section 400 and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of		SENKE.					
	Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi,		1					
	royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government		100	5				
2	Providing and applying tack coat with Bitumen emulsion (RS-1) using emulsion distributor at the rate of 0.225 kgs (Zero decimal	2 9 4.33	12	2.50	Rupees Twenty Two	Per square	6622.00	
	two hundred twenty five kilogramme) per square metre on the prepared bituminous surface cleaned with Hydraulic broom as		CERTON S		And Paise Fifty Only	metre	* *	
	per Technical Specification Clause 503. as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads,		13/5/617					
	lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the		ECHIMINATED SECTION	,				
	Government.		Table 1					
3	Providing, laying and rolling of close-graded Mix Seal Surfacing surfacing material of 20 mm thickness composed of 11.2 mm to	2 9 4.33	3%	95.90	Rupees Two Hundred	Per square	87092.00	
	0~9 mm (Type-A) @0. 2704 kg/per ten square meter aggregates using penetration grade bitumen @ie binders content		123		Ninety Five And Paise	metre		
	@22.00kg/10 sqm or 5.11% by weight and minimum density of MSS should be 2.10 gm/cc to required line, grade and level to				Ninety Only	Ì		
1	serve as wearing course on a previously prepared base, including mixing in a suitable plant, laying and rolling with a three wheel		2882				1	
-	8-10 kN static roller and finishing to required level and grades as per Technical Specification Clause 509 including all leads, lifts		1608			1		
	and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfication of the Engineer in Charge. including carriage of materials within all		77					
	leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the							
	Government.		1888					
			2			TOTAL :-	98192.00	
	Quated Rate in Figure (%)		•		by the contractor in F			
	Quated Rate in Words (%)	(Amount t	o b	quote	by the contractor in v	vords)	·	

Executive Engineer, 5hahpur Division, HPRWD Sbatter



ESTIMATED COST: -

₹

93411.00

EARNEST MONEY: TIME LIMIT :

1900.00 Two Months

NAME OF WORK :- Construction of Jeepable road from Vakil Singh House to Kartar Singh House Village Gubber. (Deposit work).

SUB-HEAD: Construction of C.C. Pavement at RD 0/071 to 0/103.20 and Edge wall at RD 0/014 to 0/020).

_	Construction of C.C. Pavement at KD 0/071 to 0/103.20 and Edge wall at KD 0/014 to 0/1	· -				
S.	Description of items	Quantity		RATES	Unit	Amoun
No.			In fig	In words		_
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets	8.10	350.00	Rupees Three Hundred	Per cubic	2835.00
	etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out	Cubic metre		Fifty Only	metre	
	rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the					·
	directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and					
	other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and				}	•
	bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not					
	exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping				}	
	and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush					
	which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all		£ .			1.4
	leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by					
	the Government.					
2	Stone filling with hard stone of approved quality dry hand packed tightly under floor, as per specifications, approved	6.70	850.00	Rupees Eight Hundred Fifty	Per cubic	5695.00
	drawing , design, as per the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-In-Charge including carriage of material	Cubic metre		Only	metre	
	within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royality, malkana, GST and all type of other					
	taxes imposed by the Government.			••		
3	Construction of plain cement concrete pavement, thickness as per design, over a prepared sub base, with 43 grade	9.95	7150.00	Rupees Seven Thousand	Per cubic	71143.00
	cement and any other equivalent type as per Clause 1501 using M25 (Grade), (design mix) concrete having coarse			One Hundred Fifty Only	metre	
	and fine aggregates conforming to IS:383, maximum size of coarse aggregate not exceeding 25 mm (twenty five				1	
	millimetre), mixed in a concrete mixer of not less than 0.2 cum (zero point two cubic meter) capacity and	Cubic metre			\	
	appropriate weigh batcher using approved mix design, laid in approved fixed side formwork (steel channel, laying and				1	
	fixing of 125 (one hundred twenty five) micron thick polythene film, wedges, steel plates including levelling the					
	formwork as per drawing), spreading the concrete with shovels, rakes, compacted using needle, screed and plate				1 1	
	vibrators and finished as approved, curing of concrete slabs for 14 (fourteen) days using curing compound					
	(where specified) and water finishing lines and grade as per drawing and MORD Technical specification					
	section1S00 and as directed by the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and					
	other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.					

ı	4	Providing and Laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete as per drawings and MORD technical	2.45	4750.00	Rupees Four Thousand	Per cubic	11638.00
		specifications section 800, 900, 1200 and 1600 nominal mix 1:4:8 (One cement isto Four sand isto Eight	Cubic metre		Seven Hundred Fifty Only	metre	
		graded/crushed stone aggregate) 40mm (Forty milimetres) nominal size) for all type of structure like retaining wall /					
		Breast wall etcetra including cost of form work and curing complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge including					
		carriage of material, within all leads, lifts of materials and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royality,					
		Malkana, toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.					
	5	Providing and laying 100mm (one Hundred millimeter) dia P.V.C pipe weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry, plain	6.00	350.00	Rupees Three Hundred	Each	2100.00
		/ reinforced concrete, Abutments, Wing walls, Return walls and retaining/breast walls extended through the full	Number		Fifty Only		
		width of the structure with slope I(V):20(H)(One vertical : Twenty Horizontal) towards draining face complete as					
		per drawing and MORD technical specification section 700 and 1200 and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge including				}	
		carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax,				1	
		GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.					
						TOTAL :-	93411.00
		Quated Rate in Figure (%)	(Amount to be	e quoted by	the contractor in Figure)		
		Quated Rate in Words (%)	(Amount to be	quoted by	the contractor in words)		

~y.

Executive engineer, Shahpur Division, HPPWD Shambur

ESTIMATED COST: - ₹

95502.00 1950.00

EARNEST MONEY:- ₹
TIME LIMIT :

One Month

NAME OF WORK :- A/R and M/O Dadhamb Durgella Bhatech via Tandu road km 0/00 to 6/450. (Under MMSRRY 2025-26).

SUB-HEAD :-

Repair of Pot Hole / patch work between km 3/00 to 3/700)

5.	5 Description of items	Quantity		RATES	Unit	Amour
No.			In fig	In words		
.1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting by mechanically means stone aggregate size 53mm to 22.4mm (fifty three millimeter to twenty two point four millimeter) Grading-III size [75mm(seventy five millimeters) compacted thickness] to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness using template, hand packing, rolling with three		2250.00	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	5513.00
	wheel 80-100 (eighty-Hundred) K.N. static roller in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening type-B of size 11.2mm (eleven point two milimetres) nominal size at the rate of 0.18cum (zero point eighteen) cubic					
	metres per 10 Sqm (per ten square metres) and to fill up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density as per MORD technical specifications section 400 and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of	ļ				
	Engineer—in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toli tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government			D. Turk Turk		
2	Providing and applying tack coat with Bitumen emulsion (RS-1) using emulsion distributor at the rate of 0.225 kgs (Zero decimal two hundred twenty five kilogramme) per square metre on the prepared bituminous surface cleaned with Hydraulic broom as		22.50	Rupees Twenty Two And Paise Fifty Only	Per square metre	6359.00
	per Technical Specification Clause 503. as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads,			.,		5.4
	lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.					
	Providing, laying and rolling of close-graded Mix Seal Surfacing surfacing material of 20 mm thickness composed of 11.2 mm to 0~9 mm (Type-A) @0. 2704 kg/per ten square meter aggregates using penetration grade bitumen @ie binders content @22.00kg/10 sqm or 5.11% by weight and minimum density of MSS should be 2.10 gm/cc to required line, grade and level to serve as wearing course on a previously prepared base, including mixing in a suitable plant, laying and rolling with a three wheel 8-10 kN static roller and finishing to required level and grades as per Technical Specification Clause 509 including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfication of the Engineer in Charge. including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including actroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.		295.90	Rupees Two Hundred Ninety Five And Paise Ninety Only		83630.00
_					TOTAL :-	95502.0
	Quated Rate in Figure (%)	(Amount t	o be quote	d by the contractor in F		
	Quated Rate in Words (%)	*		d by the contractor in s		

executive Engineer, Shahpur Division, IDBWD Shahpur



ESTIMATED COST: - ₹

98189.00 2000.00

EARNEST MONEY:- ₹
TIME LIMIT :

One Month

NAME OF WORK :- A/R and M/O Dadhamb Durgella Bhatech via Tandu road km 0/00 to 6/450. (Under MMSRRY 2025-26).

SUB-HEAD :-

Repair of Pot Hole / patch work between km 4/500 to 5/00)

5.	Description of items	Quantity		RATES	Unit	Amount
No.			In fig	In words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
. 1	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting by mechanically means stone aggregate size 53mm to 22.4mm (fifty three millimeter to twenty two point four millimeter) Grading-III size [75mm(seventy five millimeters) compacted thickness] to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness using template, hand packing, rolling with three wheel 80-100 (eighty-Hundred) K.N. static roller in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening type-B of size 11.2mm (eleven point two millimetres) nominal size at the rate of 0.18cum (zero point eighteen) cubic metres per 10 Sqm (per ten square metres) and to fill up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density as per MORD technical specifications section 400 and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer—in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi,		2250.00	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	4478.00
2	royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government Providing and applying tack coat with Bitumen emulsion (RS-1) using emulsion distributor at the rate of 0.225 kgs (Zero decimal two hundred twenty five kilogramme) per square metre on the prepared bituminous surface cleaned with Hydraulic broom as per Technical Specification Clause 503. as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the		22.50	Rupees Twenty Two And Paise Fifty Only	Per square metre	6622.00
3	Providing, laying and rolling of close-graded Mix Seal Surfacing surfacing material of 20 mm thickness composed of 11.2 mm to 0~9 mm (Type-A) @0. 2704 kg/per ten square meter aggregates using penetration grade bitumen @ie binders content @22.00kg/10 sqm or 5.11% by weight and minimum density of MSS should be 2.10 gm/cc to required line, grade and level to serve as wearing course on a previously prepared base, including mixing in a suitable plant, laying and rolling with a three wheel 8-10 kN static roller and finishing to required level and grades as per Technical Specification Clause 509 including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfication of the Engineer in Charge. including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.		295.90	Rupees Two Hundred Ninety Five And Paise Ninety Only	metre	87089.00
					TOTAL :-	98189.00
	Quated Rate in Figure (%)	(Amount 1	o be quote	d by the contractor in I	igure) .	
	Quated Rate in Words (%)	(Amount 1	o be quote	d by the contractor in v	words)	

Executive Engineer, Shahpur Division, Hip WD Shakera



ESTIMATED COST: - ₹

97725.00

EARNEST MONEY:- ₹
TIME LIMIT :

2000.00 One Month

NAME OF WORK: - A/R and M/O Dadhamb Durgella Bhatech via Tandu road km 0/00 to 6/450. (Under MMSRRY 2025-26).

SUB-HEAD :- Rej

Repair of Pot Hole / patch work between km 3/800 to 4/300)

Г	S.	Description of items	Quantity		RATES	Unit	Amount	
١,	No.			In fig	In words		7 11170 2112	
r	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	
7,	1.	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting by mechanically means stone aggregate size S3mm to 22.4mm (fifty three	2.32	2250.00	Rupees Two	Per cubic	5220.00	
		millimeter to twenty two point four millimeter) Grading-III size [75mm(seventy five millimeters) compacted thickness] to water				Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	metre o Per square y metre	
		bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness using template, hand packing, rolling with three			nullated Fifty Office			
		wheel 80-100 (eighty-Hundred) K.N. static roller in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone						
		screening type-B of size 11.2mm (eleven point two milimetres) nominal size at the rate of 0.18cum (zero point eighteen) cubic						
		metres per 10 Sqm (per ten square metres) and to fill up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the						
		required density as per MORD technical specifications section 400 and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of						
		Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi,						
		royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government						
	2	Providing and applying tack coat with Bitumen emulsion (RS-1) using emulsion distributor at the rate of 0.225 kgs (Zero decimal	290.53	22.50	Rupees Twenty Two	Per square	6537.00	
		two hundred twenty five kilogramme) per square metre on the prepared bituminous surface cleaned with Hydraulic broom as			And Paise Fifty Only	metre		
		per Technical Specification Clause 503. as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads,						
		lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the						
		Government.						
Г	3	Providing, laying and rolling of close-graded Mix Seal Surfacing surfacing material of 20 mm thickness composed of 11.2 mm to	290.53	295.90	Rupees Two Hundred		85968.00	
		0~9 mm (Type-A) @0. 2704 kg/per ten square meter aggregates using penetration grade bitumen @ie binders content			Ninety Five And Paise Ninety Only	metre		
l		@22.00kg/10 sqm or 5.11% by weight and minimum density of MSS should be 2.10 gm/cc to required line, grade and level to					٠.	
		serve as wearing course on a previously prepared base, including mixing in a suitable plant, laying and rolling with a three wheel						
		8-10 kN static roller and finishing to required level and grades as per Technical Specification Clause 509 including all leads, lifts						
		and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfication of the Engineer in Charge. including carriage of materials within all						
		leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the						
L		Government.						
L						TOTAL :-	97 725.00	
L		Quated Rate in Figure (%)	<u> </u>		by the contractor in F			
L		Quated Rate in Words (%)	(Amount to	o be quoted	by the contractor in v	vords) .	1.00	

Executive Engineer, Shahpur Division, HPDWD Shakbur

7



ESTIMATED COST: -EARNEST MONEY : - ₹

99177.00 2000.00

TIME LIMIT

Two Months

NAME OF WORK :-

Replacement of old CGI Roofing at Home Guard camp at Dhanotu Tehsil Shahpur Distt Kangra ((H.P).SDF/2024/1043 (Deposit work).

SUB-HEAD :-

Dismantling of roofing and Providing and fixing prepainted sheet (Right side).

SUB-HEA	Dismantling of roofing and Providing and fixing prepainted sheet (Right side).							
S. No.	Description of items	Quantity		RATES	Unit	Amount		
			In fig	In words				
1	2	3	4	5	6	7		
1	Dismantling of roofing including ridges, hips, valleys gutter etc.and stacking the serviceable materials and disposal of un-serviceable	47.10	69.80	Rupees Sixty Nine And	Per square	3288.00		
	materials with in 20 (twenty) metre, as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and	Square metre		Paise Eighty Only	metre			
	other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.							
2	Providing and fixing 0.60mm (Zero decimal Six Zero milimetres) thick prepainted steel sheet ISI marked - Z 120 of Tata Durashine/ Sail /	40.50	1350.70	Rupees One Thousand	Per square	54703.00		
	Reliance / Jindal steel in roofing with hot dipped metalic zinc coated sheet with top coat of regular modified polyster (RMP) organic	Square		Three Hundred Fifty And Paise Seventy Only	metre			
	coating of 20 (Twenty) microns over 5 (Five) microns primer coating to back coat of polyster of 5 (five) microns over 5 (Five) microns			Paise Seventy Only				
	primer fixing with prepainted iron J or L hooks, bolts and nuts with prepainted limpet and rubber washers complete with all accessories							
	as required within all leads, lifts of materials and other. incidentals. as per approved architectural drawing, design and specification and							
٠.	as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royality, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST_or any other taxes	: :-				* ::		÷.
	imposed by the Government.							
3	Providing and fixing ridges or hips 60 cm (Sixty centimetres) over all with 0.60mm (Zero decimal Sixty milimetres) thick prepainted steel	18.50	575.75	Rupees Five Hundred	Per running	10651.00		
	sheet ISI marked - Z 120 of approved make in ridges of Sail / Relience / Jindal /Tata Durashine with hot dipped metallic Zinc coated sheet	ı		Seventy Five And Paise Seventy Five Only	metre			
	with top coat of regular modified polyester (RMP) organic coating of 20 (Twenty) microns over 5 (Five) microns primer coating of back	metre		Seventy Five Only				
	coat of polyester of 5 (Five) microns over 5 (Five) microns primer coating including fixing with prepainted iron J or L hooks, bolts and							
	nuts 6mm (Six milimetres) diametres with prepainted G.I. limpet and bitumen washers complete with all accessories as required within		l					
	all leads, lifts of materials and other. incidentals. as per approved architectural drawing, design and specification as directed by the							
	Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royality, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the)			
	Government.							
4	Providing and fixing plain M.S. B.P. sheet of TATA/SAIL/JINDAL steel 2.00 mm (Two decimal zero millimeter) thick fixed in eaves board /	12.45	1650.50	Rupees One Thousand Six	Per square	20549.00		
	facia / soffits /ceiling induding cutting, fixing and welding to steel rafter, member and applying a coat of red lead primer with gas/	Square		Hundred Fifty And Paise Fifty Only	metre			
	electric welding in position complete (frame work is to be measured and paid for separately) within all leads, lifts of materials and other.	metre						
	incidentals. as per approved drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royality,							
	malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.							

Ċ...;

5	Steel work welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat	95.10	105.00	Rupees One Hundred Five	Per Kilogram	9986.00
	of red lead paint In beams joists channels ,angles , tee ,flats with connecting plates or angle cleats as in main and cross beams,hip and	Kilograms		Only		
	jack rafters, purlins connected to common rafters and the like as per specification, approved drawing, design, as per the entire					
	satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-In-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate					
	inclusive of octroi, royality, malkana and all type of taxes imposed by the Government.					_
					TOTAL :-	99177.00
	Quated Rate in Figure (%)	(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in Figure)				
	Quated Rate in Words (%)	(Amount to b	e quoted by	the contractor in words)		

Executive Engineer, Shahpur Division, HPPWD Shannur

دين

¢.,,

÷.5



ESTIMATED COST: - ₹
EARNEST MONEY: - ₹

TIME LIMIT

98708.00 2000.00 One Month

NAME OF WORK :- A/R and M/Odder to Lanjhani road km 0/00 to 2/900. (Under MMSRRY 2025-26).

SUB-HEAD :- Repair of Pot Hole / patch work between km 1/00 to 1/700)

S:	S Description of items	Quantity		RATES	Unit	Amoun
No.			In fig	In words	***	
1	2	3	4	5	6	· 7
	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting by mechanically means stone aggregate size 53mm to 22.4mm (fifty three millimeter to twenty two point four millimeter) Grading-III size [75mm(seventy five millimeters) compacted thickness] to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness using template, hand packing, rolling with three wheel 80-100 (eighty-Hundred) K.N. static roller in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening type-B of size 11.2mm (eleven point two millimetres) nominal size at the rate of 0.18cum (zero point eighteen) cubic metres per 10 Sqm (per ten square metres) and to fill up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density as per MORD technical specifications section 400 and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government		2250.00	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	3848.00
2	Providing and applying tack coat with Bitumen emulsion (RS-1) using emulsion distributor at the rate of 0.225 kgs (Zero decimal two hundred twenty five kilogramme) per square metre on the prepared bituminous surface cleaned with Hydraulic broom as per Technical Specification Clause S03. as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.		22.50	Rupees Twenty Two And Paise Fifty Only	Per square metre	6703.00
3	Providing, laying and rolling of close-graded Mix Seal Surfacing surfacing material of 20 mm thickness composed of 11.2 mm to 0~9 mm (Type-A) @0. 2704 kg/per ten square meter aggregates using penetration grade bitumen @ie binders content @22.00kg/10 sqm or 5.11% by weight and minimum density of MSS should be 2.10 gm/cc to required line, grade and level to serve as wearing course on a previously prepared base, including mixing in a suitable plant, laying and rolling with a three wheel 8-10 kN static roller and finishing to required level and grades as per Technical Specification Clause 509 including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfication of the Engineer in Charge. including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.		295.90	Rupees Two Hundred Ninety Five And Paise Ninety Only	metre	88157.00
					TOTAL :-	98708.00
	Quated Rate in Figure (%)	(Amount to	be quoted	by the contractor in Fi	gure)	•
	Quated Rate in Words (%)	(Amount to	be quoted	by the contractor in w	ords)	-

Executive Engineer, Shahpur Division, HPFWD Shahpur

ESTIMATED COST: - ↓ ₹
EARNEST MONEY : ↓ ₹
TIME LIMIT : ↓

96718.00 1950.00 One Month

NAME OF WORK: - A/R and M/Odder to Lanjhani road km 0/00 to 2/900. (Under MMSRRY 2025-26).

SUB-HEAD: Repair of Pot Hole / patch work between km 1/800 to 2/400)

S.	Description of items	Quantity		RATES	Unit	Amount
No.		Quantity	In fig	In words		Amount
. 1		3	4	5	6	.7
, 1	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting by mechanically means stone aggregate size 53mm to 22.4mm (fifty three millimeter to twenty two point four millimeter) Grading-III size [75mm(seventy five millimeters) compacted thickness] to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness using template, hand packing, rolling with three wheel 80-100 (eighty-Hundred) K.N. static roller in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening type-B of size 11.2mm (eleven point two millimetres) nominal size at the rate of 0.18cum (zero point eighteen) cubic metres per 10 Sqm (per ten square metres) and to fill up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density as per MORD technical specifications section 400 and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer—in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi,		2250.00	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	3398.00
2	royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government Providing and applying tack coat with Bitumen emulsion (RS-1) using emulsion distributor at the rate of 0.225 kgs (Zero decimal two hundred twenty five kilogramme) per square metre on the prepared bituminous surface cleaned with Hydraulic broom as per Technical Specification Clause 503. as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.		4	Rupees Twenty Two And Paise Fifty Only	ig .	6595.00
3	Providing, laying and rolling of close-graded Mix Seal Surfacing surfacing material of 20 mm thickness composed of 11.2 mm to 0~9 mm (Type-A) @0. 2704 kg/per ten square meter aggregates using penetration grade bitumen @ie binders content @22.00kg/10 sqm or 5.11% by weight and minimum density of MSS should be 2.10 gm/cc to required line, grade and level to serve as wearing course on a previously prepared base, including mixing in a suitable plant, laying and rolling with a three wheel 8-10 kN static roller and finishing to required level and grades as per Technical Specification Clause 509 including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfication of the Engineer in Charge. including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.		295.90	Rupees Two Hundre Ninety Five And Pais Ninety Only	31 .	86725.00
	Quated Rate in Figure (%)	(Amount t	o he dirote	d by the contractor in	TOTAL :-	96718.00
·	Quated Rate in Words (%)	<u> </u>		d by the contractor in	3 -	

Executive Engineer, Shahpur Division, HAPWO Shako



ESTIMATED COST: - ₹
EARNEST MONEY: - ₹

92068.00 1850.00

TIME LIMIT :

Two Months

NAME OF WORK :- Construction of Shamshanghat Shed at Satyal Basti Ward No-01 in G.P Ambari. (Deposit work).

SUB-HEAD:- Construction of Shed.

5.	Description of items	Quantity		RATES	Unit	Amount
No.			In fig	In words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Excavation in foundation, trenches etc. in earth work in all classification of soil such as pick work, jumper work, pick jumper work, blasting work, jumper blasting work, soft and hard blasting and saturated soil, dewatering, including wedging out rocks where blasting work is prohibited, chiseling or any other mixed variety of soil, including shoring, shuttering and pumping out water upto any depth or any quontam of water including slush which may be arise during de-watering removal of slush and stacking the serviceable and unserviceable material clear from the edge of excavation as direction of Engineer-In-Charge and retuning the stacked soil in 15cm (Fifteen centimeter) layers, when required into plinths, sides of foundation etc; consolidating each deposited layer by ramming, watering and then disposing of all excavated earth as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, within all leads, lifts of materials and other incidentals as per approved drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. The rates inclusive of octori, royality, Malkhana,	Cubic metres	350.00	Rupees Three Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	1015.00
2	boll taxes, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government. Providing and laying in position machine batched and machine mixed cement concrete work of grade M-20 (M-twenty) design mix to obtain the compressive strength of 20N/mm 2 (twenty newton per Square milimetre) for reinforced cement concrete work, using cement with cement content not less than @ 360 kg/cum. (three hundred sixty kilogram per cubic metre) or as per approved design mix for all work upto plinth level to give a smooth surfaces mechnically mixed and vibrated including curing complete and pumping of concrete to site of laying but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement, including admixtures in recommended proportions as per IS: 9103 to accelerate, retard setting of concrete, improve workability without impairing strength and durability as per approved drawing, design, specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals The rate is inclusive of octroi, royality, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	metres	6250.00	Rupees Six Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	2875.00

3:0

3	Random rubble masonry/polygonal rubble masonry (uncoursed/brought to courses) with hard stone of	2.46	4850.50	Rupees Four	Per cubic	11932.00		
	approved quality in foundation and plinth including leveling up with cement concrete 1:6:12 (one cement			Thousand Eight	metre			
	six sand : twelve graded stone aggregate 20mm (twenty) millimeter nominal size mechanical mixed in	Cubic		Hundred Fifty And Paise Fifty Only				
	cement mortor 1:6 (one cement six sand) as per the entire satsifaction and direction of the Engineer-in-	metres	. •	raise ritty Only				
	charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi,	,						
	royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.							
4	Boulder filling dry hand packed under floor including watering, ramming, consolidating and dressing	3.10	950.00	Rupees Nine	Per cubic	2945.00		
	complete as per PWD specification. The rate is inclusive of cost and carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts	Cubic		Hundred Fifty Only	metre			
	and other incidentals, as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-In-Charge. The rate is inclusive							
	of octroi, royality, malkana, toll tax, GST and all type of other taxes imposed by the Government.							
5	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:6:12 (one cement isto 6 coarse sand isto twelve graded / crushed	2.97	3150.00	Rupees Three	Per cubic	9356.00		
	stone aggregate 40 mm (twenty millimetre) nominal size excluding cost of centering and shuttering in foundation and plinths and curing complete including carriage of material in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is	metres		Thousand One Hundred Fifty Only	metre			
6	inclusive of octroi, royality, malkana, toll tax, GST and all type of other taxes imposed by the Government. Structural steel work of TATA/ SAIL riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work,	6.09	10500.00	Rupees Ten	Per Quintal	63945.00		
	including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete, including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals, as per approved drawing, design, specifications and as directed by Engineer-In-Charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royality, malkana, toll tax, GST and all type of other taxes imposed by the Government.	Quintal	3.3	Thousand Five Hundred Only		5.7		
			,		TOTAL :-	92068.00		
	Quated Rate in Figure (%)	(Amount t	o be quoted	by the contractor in I	igure)			
	Quated Rate in Words (%)	(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words)						

Executive Engineer, Shahpur Division, HPPWD Shahbur



ESTIMATED COST: - ₹

95000/-

EARNEST MONEY:- ₹

2000.00

TIME LIMIT

Six Months

<u>NAME OF WORK</u>: - Preparation of forest diversion case under FCA, 1980 for the construction of Link road Thamba Thehar Manoh in Tehsil Shahpur, District Kangra RD 0/0 km to 6/026 km.

SUB-HEAD: - Preparation of Forest Diversion Case under FCA, 1980)

S. No.	Description of items	Quantity		RATES	Unit	Amoun
			In fig	In words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
	Preparation of KML File and Geo Reference Digital map of proposed land and CA Area. Preparation of CA Scheme, Reclamation Plan, Cost Benefit Analysis, Muck Management, uploading Main Application Part I on Parivesh portal complete in all respect. Assistance to User Agency to attend the queries and clarification sought by MoEF. Submission of Stage I compliance report for obtaining Stage II Approval. Assistance to User Agency to make presentation for REC Meeting as required by MoEF. The Rates are inclusive of all equipments within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate including octroi royalty, Malkana toll tax sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.		95000.00	Rs Ninty Five thousand only	each	95000.00
	Quated Rate in Figure (%)	(Amount to	ne guoted by th	e contractor in Figure	TOTAL :-	95000.00
	Quated Rate in Words (%)			e contractor in words		

Executive Engineer, Shahpur Division, HPPWD Shahpur

ESTIMATED COST: - ₹

98115.QQ 2000.00

EARNEST MONEY:- ₹
TIME LIMIT :

2000.00 Two Months

SCHEDULE (

NAME OF WORK :- Landslide Disaster Related Mitigation work on Salli to Khari- Behi raod Km. 0/00 to 9/570.

SUB-HEAD :-

Protection work in wire crate at Rd 3/070 to 3/077.50.

5.	Description of items $\frac{\sqrt{2}}{\sqrt{2}}$	Quantity		RATES	Unit	Amount
No.			In fig	In words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, preast walls, drains and parapets etcetera in all type		350.00	Rupees Three Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	4134.00
	of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as					
	per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out,					
	construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto					
	any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original					
	surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping					
	and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise					
	out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals.					
	The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.					
2	Providing and laying of boulder apron or gabin walls laid in wire crates with 4mm (Four itillimetre) dia GI wire conforming to IS:280 and	27.35	3184.50	Rupees Three Thousand One	Per cubic metre	87096.00
	IS:4826 in 100mm x100mm (Hundred millimetre into hundred millimetre) mesh (woven diagonally) including 10 (ten) percent extra for			Hundred Eighty Four		
	laps and joints laid with stone bounders weighing not less than 40 Kg (Forty kilogram) each as per drawing and technical specification			And Paise Fifty Only		
	clause 1300, as per entire the satisfaction and the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. Including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and					
	other incidental . The rate is including octrai, royality, Malkana. toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.					
3	Back filling with granular material behind abutments, wing walls, return walls and retaning walls complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D.	8.10	850.00	Rupees Eight	Per cubic	6885.00
	technical specification section 1200, 1600 and as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge complete, including			Hundred Fifty Only	metre	
	carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including Royality, Malkana, Octroi, toll tax, GST or any other					
	taxes imposed by the Government.	1		<u> </u>		
	'7			<u>.</u>	TOTAL :-	98115.00
	Quated Rate in Figure (%)	(Amount to b	e quoted by	the contractor in Figu	ire)	
	Quated Rate in Words (%) 11	(Amount to b	e quoted by	the contractor in wor	ds)	

Executive Engineer, Shahpur Division, HPPWip Shahbur



ESTIMATED COST: -

99642.00

EARNEST MONEY:-

TIME LIMIT

2000.00 Two Months

NAME OF WORK :-

ESTIMATED

EARNEST N

TIME LIMIT

Replacement of old CGI Roofing at Home Guard camp at Dhanotu Tehsil Shahpur Distt Kangra ((H.P).SDF/2024/1043 (Deposit work).

SUB-HEAD :-

Dismantling of roofing and Providing and fixing prepainted sheet (Lift side).

UB-HEAI	2:- Dismantling of rooting and Providing and fixing prepainted sheet (Lift side).					
S. No.	Description of items	Quantity		RATES	Unit	Amount
			In fig	In words	1 .	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Dismantling of roofing including ridges, hips, valleys gutter etc.and stacking the serviceable materials and disposal of un-service	eable 47.10	69.80	Rupees Sixty Nine And	Per square	3288.00
	materials with in 20 (twenty) metre, as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and	Square		Paise Eighty Only	metre	
	thaterials with in 20 (twenty) metre, as per directions of Engineer-in-charge incloding carriage of materials within an leads, into and	metre				
	incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government					
2	Providing and fixing 0.60mm (Zero decimal Six Zero milimetres) thick prepainted steel sheet ISI marked - Z 120 of Tata Durashine/	Sail / 39.50	1350.70	Rupees One Thousand	Per square	53353.00
	Reliance / Jindal steel in roofing with hot dipped metalic zinc coated sheet with top coat of regular modified $\frac{\eta \eta}{k}$ polyster (RMP) or	ganic Square		Three Hundred Fifty And Paise Seventy Only	metre	
	coating of 20 (Twenty) microns over 5 (Five) microns primer coating to back coat of polyster of 5 (five) microns over 5 (Five) microns			Table Sevency Only		
	primer fixing with prepainted iron J or L hooks, bolts and nuts with prepainted limpet and rubber washers complete with all accessor	05.35				
	required within all leads, lifts of materials and other. incidentals. as per approved architectural drawing, design and specification a	nd as		\$1.26	¢.;-	
	directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royality, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposs	ed by				
	the Government.					
3	Providing and fixing ridges or hips 60 cm (Sixty centimetres) over all with 0.60mm (Zero decimal Sixty milimetres) thick prepainted	steel 19.50	575.75	Rupees Five Hundred	Per running	11227.00
	se sheet ISI marked - Z 120 of approved make in ridges of Sail / Relience / Jindal /Tata Durashine with hot dipped metallic Zinc coated:			Seventy Five And Paise Seventy Five Only	metre	
	with top coat of regular modified polyester (RMP) organic coating of 20 (Twenty) microns over 5 (Five) microns primer coating of back	metre		Seventy Five Only		
	of polyester of 5 (Five) microns over 5 (Five) microns primer coating including fixing with prepainted iron J or L hooks, bolts and nuts	5mm		,		
	(Six milimetres) diametres with prepainted G.I. limpet and bitumen washers complete with all accessories as required within all leads	, lifts				
	مَرْنِ of materials and other, incidentals, as per approved architectural drawing, design and specification as directed by the Engineer-in-Ch	arge.				
	The rate is inclusive of octroi, royality, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.					
	Providing and fixing plain M.S. B.P. sheet of TATA/SAIL/JINDAL steel 2.00 mm (Two decimal zero millimeter) thickfixed in eaves bo	ard / 13.50	1650.50	Rupees One Thousand Six	Per square	22282.00
•	ise Se	•	1030.30	Hundred Fifty And Paise	metre	22202.00
	facia / soffits /ceiling including cutting, fixing and welding to steel rafter, member and applying a coat of red lead primer with gas/ele	ctric Square		Fifty Only		
	welding in position complete (frame work is to be measured and paid for separately) within all leads, lifts of materials and o	ther. metre				
	हिंदी incidentals. as per approved drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royality, malki	iana		•		
	養養	,				
	toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.					

Steel work welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting , hoisting , fixing in position and applying a priming coat of	90.40	105.00	Rupees One Hundred Five	Per Kilogram	9492.00
	Kilograms		Only		
red lead paint in beams joists channels ,angles , tee ,flats with connecting plates or angle cleats as in main and cross beams,hip and jack					
rafters, purlins connected to common rafters and the like as per specification, approved drawing, design, as per the entire satisfaction and					
direction of the Engineer-In-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate inclusive of octroi,					
royality, malkana and all type of taxes imposed by the Government.					•
				TOTAL :-	99642.00
Quated Rate in Figure (%)	(Amount to b	e quoted by	the contractor in Figure)		
Quated Rate in Words (%)	(Amount to b	e quoted by	the contractor in words)		_
	red lead paint. In beams joists channels, angles, tee, flats with connecting plates or angle cleats as in main and cross beams, hip and jack rafters, purlins connected to common rafters and the like as per specification, approved drawing, design, as per the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-In-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate inclusive of octroi, royality, malkana and all type of taxes imposed by the Government. Quated Rate in Figure (%)	red lead paint. In beams joists channels, angles, tee, flats with connecting plates or angle cleats as in main and cross beams, hip and jack rafters, purlins connected to common rafters and the like as per specification, approved drawing, design, as per the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-In-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate inclusive of octroi, royality, malkana and all type of taxes imposed by the Government. Quated Rate in Figure (%) (Amount to be	red lead paint. In beams joists channels, angles, tee, flats with connecting plates or angle cleats as in main and cross beams, hip and jack rafters, purlins connected to common rafters and the like as per specification, approved drawing, design, as per the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-In-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate inclusive of octroi, royality, malkana and all type of taxes imposed by the Government. Quated Rate in Figure (%) (Amount to be quoted by	red lead paint. In beams joists channels ,angles , tee ,flats with connecting plates or angle cleats as in main and cross beams,hip and jack rafters,purlins connected to common rafters and the like as per specification, approved drawing, design, as per the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-In-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate inclusive of octroi, royality, malkana and all type of taxes imposed by the Government. Quated Rate in Figure (%) (Amount to be quoted by the contractor in Figure)	red lead paint. In beams joists channels, angles, tee, flats with connecting plates or angle cleats as in main and cross beams, hip and jack rafters, purlins connected to common rafters and the like as per specification, approved drawing, design, as per the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-In-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate inclusive of octroi, royality, malkana and all type of taxes imposed by the Government. TOTAL:- Quated Rate in Figure (%) (Amount to be quoted by the contractor in Figure)

Executive Engineer, Shahpur Division, HPPWD Shalbour

217 : :-

٧,



ESTIMATED COST: - ₹
EARNEST MONEY: - ₹

97204.00

TIME LIMIT

1950.00 One Month

NAME OF WORK :- A/R and M/O Keyorian Dalho Baag road km 0/00 to 2/570. (Under MMSRRY 2025-26).

SUB-HEAD :-

Repair of Pot Hole / patch work between km 1/00 to 1/800)

S.	Description of items	Quantity		RATES	Unit	Amoun
No.			In fig	In words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting by mechanically means stone aggregate size 53mm to 22.4mm (fifty three	1.34	2250.00	Rupees Two	Per cubic	3015.00
	millimeter to twenty two point four millimeter) Grading-III size [75mm(seventy five millimeters) compacted thickness] to water		•	Thousand Two	metre	
	bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness using template, hand packing, rolling with three	:		Hundred Fifty Only		
	wheel 80-100 (eighty-Hundred) K.N. static roller in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone					
	screening type-B of size 11.2mm (eleven point two milimetres) nominal size at the rate of 0.18cum (zero point eighteen) cubic	:				
	metres per 10 Sqm (per ten square metres) and to fill up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the					
	required density as per MORD technical specifications section 400 and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of	:				
	Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi,					
	royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government					
2	Providing and applying tack coat with Bitumen emulsion (RS-1) using emulsion distributor at the rate of 0.225 kgs (Zero decimal	295.82	22.50	Rupees Twenty Two	Per square	6656.00
				And Paise Fifty Only	metre	
	two hundred twenty five kilogramme) per square metre on the prepared bituminous surface cleaned with Hydraulic broom as				<u> </u>	
	per Technical Specification Clause 503. as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts			1.4		
	per reclinical specification clause 505, as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within an leads, links					
	and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.					
	Providing, laying and rolling of close-graded Mix Seal Surfacing surfacing material of 20 mm thickness composed of 11.2 mm to	295.82	295.90	Rupees Two Hundred	Per square	87533.00
	0~9 mm (Type-A) @0. 2704 kg/per ten square meter aggregates using penetration grade bitumen @ie binders content			Ninety Five And Paise	metre	
	@22.00kg/10 sqm or 5.11% by weight and minimum density of MSS should be 2.10 gm/cc to required line, grade and level to			Ninety Only		
	serve as wearing course on a previously prepared base, including mixing in a suitable plant, laying and rolling with a three wheel 8					
	10 kN static roller and finishing to required level and grades as per Technical Specification Clause 509 including all leads, lifts and					
	carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfication of the Engineer in Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads,		٠.			
	lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the			1	TOTAL :-	97204.00
	Ourstad Data in Circus (9/)	/ 4	_ b	d b., sb		3/204.00
	Quated Rate in Figure (%)	(Amount t	o ne quote	d by the contractor in I	igure)	
	Quated Rate in Words (%)	(Amount t	o be auote	d by the contractor in v	vords)	
				•	•	

Executive Engineer, Shahpur Division, HRPWD Shifther



ESTIMATED COST: ₹

95000/-

EARNEST MONEY ₹

2000.00

TIME LIMIT

Six Months

NAME OF WORK Preparation of forest diversion case under FCA, 1980 for the construction of Link road from Shahpur Jawali Road to Thehr Chelian Nera in Sub-Tehsil Harchakian, District Kangra RD 0/0 km to 2/285 km.

SUB-HEAD: - Preparation of Forest Diversion Case under FCA, 1980)

S. No.	Description of items	Quantity		RATES	Unit	Amoun
			In fig	In words	1	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
	Preparation of KML File and Geo Reference Digital map of proposed land and CA Area. Preparation of CA Scheme, Reclamation Plan, Cost Benefit Analysis, Muck Management, uploading Main Application Part I on Parivesh portal complete in all respect. Assistance to User Agency to attend the queries and clarification sought by MoEF. Submission of Stage I compliance report for obtaining Stage II Approval. Assistance to User Agency to make presentation for REC Meeting as required by MoEF. The Rates are inclusive of all equipments within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate including octroi royalty, Malkana toll tax sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.000 nos	95000.00	Rs Ninty Five thousand only	each	95000.00
	Quated Rate in Figure (%)	/Amount to ha	nuotod by the	contractor in Figur	OTAL :-	95000.00
	Quateu nate in Figure (%)	ed of finduntal				

Executive Engineer Shahpur Division, HPPWD Shahpur

ESTIMATED COST: - ₹
EARNESTEMONEY: - ₹
TIME LIMIT :

96216.00 1900.00

One Month

NAME OF WORK: A/R and M/O Keyorian Dalho Baag road km 0/00 to 2/570. (Under MMSRRY 2025-26).

Repair of Pot Hole / patch work between km 1/900 to 2/570) SUB-HEAD :-

S.	Description of items	Quantity		RATES		Unit	Amount													
No.		,	In fig		words															
1	2	3	4	5	70	6	7													
1	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting by mechanically means stone aggregate size 53mm to 22.4mm (fifty three	1.71	2250.00	Rupees T	53	Per cubic	3848.00													
1	millimeter to twenty two point four millimeter) Grading-III size [75mm(seventy five millimeters) compacted thickness] to														Thousand	0.2	metre			
1	water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness using template, hand packing, rolling with			Hunarea	Fifty Only	}														
1	three wheel 80-100 (eighty-Hundred) K.N. static roller in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming,	}																		
}	stone screening type-B of size 11.2mm (eleven point two milimetres) nominal size at the rate of 0.18cum (zero point			}																
}	eighteen) cubic metres per 10 Sqm (per ten square metres) and to fill up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and			1		1														
1	compacting to the required density as per MORD technical specifications section 400 and as per the entire satisfaction and			1		Y														
1	direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is																			
	including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government																			
2	Providing and applying tack coat with Bitumen emulsion (RS-1) using emulsion distributor at the rate of 0.225 kgs (Zero	290.10			. 15	Per square	6527.00													
1	decimal two hundred twenty five kilogramme) per square metre on the prepared bituminous surface cleaned with Hydraulic			And Paise		metre														
1	broom as per Technical Specification Clause 503. as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within																			
1	all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by	,				1														
	the Government.																			
3	Providing, laying and rolling of close-graded Mix Seal Surfacing surfacing material of 20 mm thickness composed of 11.2 mm to	290.10		295.90			1 '	rit.	Rupees Two Hundred	, ,	85841.00									
	0~9 mm (Type-A) @0. 2704 kg/per ten square meter aggregates using penetration grade bitumen @ie binders content			Ninety Fi	ye And Paise	metre														
}	@22.00kg/10 sqm or 5.11% by weight and minimum density of MSS should be 2.10 gm/cc to required line, grade and level to			Nullety O	li y															
ĺ	serve as wearing course on a previously prepared base, including mixing in a suitable plant, laying and rolling with a three					}														
	wheel 8-10 kN static roller and finishing to required level and grades as per Technical Specification Clause 509 including all					1														
	leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfication of the Engineer in Charge. including carriage of																			
1	materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other					{														
	taxes imposed by the Government.																			
						TOTAL :-	96216.00													
	Quated Rate in Figure (%)	(Amount t	o be quoted	by the co	ntractor in F	igure)														
	Quated Rate in Words (%)	(Amount t	o be quoted	by the co	ntractor in v	/ords)														



ESTIMATED COST: ₹

95000/-

EARNEST MONEY ₹

2000.00

TIME LIMIT

Six Months

NAME OF WORK Preparation of forest diversion case under FCA, 1980 for the construction of Link road from Laleta to Banu Mahadev Dhanotu in Tehsil Shahpur, District

- Kangra RD 0/00 to 6/673 Km.

SUB-HEAD: - Preparation of Forest Diversion Case under FCA, 1980)

S. No.	Description of items	Quantity		RATES	Unit	Amoun
			In fig	In words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
	Preparation of KML File and Geo Reference Digital map of proposed land and CA Area. Preparation of CA Scheme, Reclamation Plan, Cost Benefit Analysis, Muck Management, uploading Main Application Part I on Parivesh portal complete in all respect. Assistance to User Agency to attend the queries and clarification sought by MoEF. Submission of Stage I compliance report for obtaining Stage II Approval. Assistance to User Agency to make presentation for REC Meeting as required by MoEF. The Rates are inclusive of all equipments within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate including octroi royalty, Malkana toll tax sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.000 nos	95000.00	Rs Ninty Five thousand only	each	95000.00
					OTAL :-	95000.00
	Quated Rate in Figure (%)	 		contractor in Figur	_	
	Quated Rate in Words (%)	(Amount to be	quoted by the	contractor in word	s)	

Executive Engineer Shahpur Division, HPPWD Shahpur